

2013 Stotesbury Cup Regatta

Official Results (Saturday, May 18)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap	Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 11S1: Girls Junior Eight Semi-Final 1 @ 08:00 AM										
1st	4	Montclair (D.Van Wnnden, C.Naegeli, S.Loos, C.Stith, Z.Foglizzo, J.Walpole, N.Alvarado-Silverman, M.Ayala, [H.Megally])	05:04.50			05:04.50			00:05:04.50	
2nd	3	Branksome Hall (R.Singer, A.Colter, John, M.Wjibenga, C.Hall, K.Caldarone, E.Marshall, D.Tejada, S.Bartlet, [S.Tracogna])	05:07.41	1.0%	00:02.91	05:07.41			00:05:04.50	00:00:02.91
3rd	2	Holy Spirit (B.Stone, N.Vizthum, O.Valiante, K.McDevitt, M.Oleksiak, C.McGettigan, K.Spicer, C.Vesper, [O.Labrum])	05:09.37	1.6%	00:01.96	05:09.37			00:05:04.50	00:00:04.87
4th	1	Radnor (C.Foley, J.dersimonian, A.Michelson, S.Miccolis, N.massaro, C.DIMarcantonio, C.Cardamone, N.Beers, [J.Stacey])	05:23.61	6.3%	00:14.24	05:23.61			00:05:04.50	00:00:19.11
5th	5	Bethesda Chevy Chase (L.Emery, M.Zelner, K.Lo Re, M.Linder, M.Blumenthal, H.Peacock, F.Garcia-Oteyza, A.Healy, [R.Dick])	05:25.53	6.9%	00:01.92	05:25.53			00:05:04.50	00:00:21.03
6th	6	Lawrenceville (A.Lazarus, S.Pieringer, A.Miller, M.Gardner, K.Corooran, C.Rangecroft, V.Berzin, E.Wilcox, [M.Vladar])	05:35.08	10.0%	00:09.55	05:35.08			00:05:04.50	00:00:30.58
Race 11S2: Girls Junior Eight Semi-Final 2 @ 08:05 AM										
1st	3	Mainland (J.Bymes, B.Keough, S.Petrova, J.Rosado, K.Mullin, M.Stafford, M.Parson, M.Domer, [E.McDonnell])	05:07.80			05:07.80			00:05:07.80	
2nd	4	Oakcrest (J.Lindsay, B.Knight, M.Allen, V.Thies, A.Bennett, T.Phy, E.Cameron, M.Guerrieri, [L.Prychka])	05:09.57	0.6%	00:01.77	05:09.57			00:05:07.80	00:00:01.77
3rd	5	Mount Saint Joseph (C.Carbone, Q.DeVore, J.Zemniak, J.DiPietro, C.Vosbikian, A.Hunt, B.McGillin, A.Merke, [M.Mirabella])	05:18.72	3.5%	00:09.15	05:18.72			00:05:07.80	00:00:10.92
4th	1	Ridgewood (J.Hefferon, M.MARCUS, C.Karanikolas, B.Mullen, B.Sisco, g.gentile, A.Horak, E.La Chapelle, [C.COOPER])	05:23.53	5.1%	00:04.81	05:23.53			00:05:07.80	00:00:15.73
5th	2	Walt Whitman (M.Whiteman, O.Taginya, S.Schlesinger, K.Conlan, H.Weishaepfl, M.Tritsis, M.Smurzynski, N.Koritz Hawkes, [A.Pineda Bosquel])	05:28.82	6.8%	00:05.29	05:28.82			00:05:07.80	00:00:21.02
6th	6	WT.Woodson (K.Wahlbeck, E.Hubbard, A.Becker, H.Klavin, E.Killion, S.Palmer, A.Kolls, H.Haines, [C.Hansen])	05:30.14	7.3%	00:01.32	05:30.14			00:05:07.80	00:00:22.34
Race 11S3: Girls Junior Eight Semi-Final 3 @ 08:10 AM										
1st	4	Lake Brantley (R.Stein, K.Nichols, B.Taylor, A.Hite, M.Mangum, R.Salvia, C.Johnston, G.Davis, [K.Todd])	05:08.80			05:08.80			00:05:08.80	
2nd	3	Shaker (G.Geraghty, E.Ball, S.Gorman, V.Schaefer, B.Giambertone, A.Timmins, T.Alix, L.Geraghty, [H.Bolesky])	05:13.76	1.6%	00:04.96	05:13.76			00:05:08.80	00:00:04.96
3rd	2	Niskayuna (A.Helenek, H.Conkin, E.Steele, G.Lambeth, I.Kulbida, S.Wistort, S.Acquario, A.Torivia, [C.Stier])	05:15.00	2.0%	00:01.24	05:15.00			00:05:08.80	00:00:06.20
4th	5	Merion Mercy (C.Nunno, J.Leodori, C.Glavin, E.Messina, S.Matson, N.Stefan, B.Taylor, M.Dolan, [S.Paras])	05:15.06	2.0%	00:00.06	05:15.06			00:05:08.80	00:00:06.26
5th	1	Owen J Roberts (R.Bennett, C.Hills, T.Cremers, K.Sayers, R.Tobinus, A.Speelhoff, E.Diehl, A.Williams, [G.Montealeone])	05:22.06	4.3%	00:07.00	05:22.06			00:05:08.80	00:00:13.26
6th	6	Blair (H.Klein, P.Cordero, J.Sabin, J.Lowndes, S.Tiemey, E.Foote, B.reynolds, A.Parauda, [D.O'Sullivan])	05:24.36	5.0%	00:02.30	05:24.36			00:05:08.80	00:00:15.56
Race 12S1: Boys Junior Eight Semi-Final 1 @ 08:15 AM										
1st	3	Montclair (J.Michalitsianos, J.Silverman, E.Pimpao, J.Wisniewski, J.Bielski, N.Pollack, M.Hahn, A.Kolko, [N.Schiffrin])	04:28.85			04:28.85			00:04:28.85	
2nd	2	TC Williams (b.blakeslee, szick, G.Montenegro, C.Weitekamp, n.conrad, C.Quatannens, R.ROBLES, T.Souza, [sgilliand])	04:31.37	0.9%	00:02.52	04:31.37			00:04:28.85	00:00:02.52
3rd	4	Schreiber (B.Schor, J.Kagan, M.DiGiovanni, C.Tantillo, J.Finkelstein, N.Ross, C.Finkbeiner, Z.Heron, [A.Heron])	04:33.99	1.9%	00:02.62	04:33.99			00:04:28.85	00:00:05.14
4th	1	Chaminade (D.Berdel, C.Conroy, W.Allan, R.ROSIN, R.Bento, A.Cameron, K.Bary, P.Radman, [J.Donnely])	04:38.90	3.7%	00:04.91	04:38.90			00:04:28.85	00:00:10.05
5th	5	Ridley (T.Warren, A.Smith, J.Kwan, J.Gatcke, L.Court, M.Tarbutt, M.Dasilva, S.Lalos, [J.Lee])	04:48.29	7.2%	00:09.39	04:48.29			00:04:28.85	00:00:19.44
6th	6	Egg Harbor (R.Fimmele, W.Omar, A.Wei, T.Tuthill, T.Putney, M.Sunga, A.Hassan, M.Chen, [F.Sutton])	04:58.78	11.1%	00:10.49	04:58.78			00:04:28.85	00:00:29.93
Race 12S2: Boys Junior Eight Semi-Final 2 @ 08:20 AM										

1st	3	St. Joseph Prep (D.Lamb, D.Hill, A.Greubel, R.Relovsky, S.Moeller, C.Burns, T.Carter, M.Kerwin, [M.Newman])	04:31.03		04:31.03		00:04:31.03
2nd	4	Holy Spirit (B.Hanson, P.Shober, J.Marczyk, H.Gargel, J.Fabel, D.Miller, A.Theuret, A.Light, [G.Magro])	04:33.65	1.0%	00:02.62	04:33.65	00:04:31.03 00:00:02.62
3rd	2	Manhasset (D.DePietro, A.Themos, J.Yunakov, M.Andriotis, J.Mantikas, J.Knox, C.Lee, M.Kennedy, [D.Erb])	04:34.65	1.3%	00:01.00	04:34.65	00:04:31.03 00:00:03.62
4th	1	Christian Brothers (K.Hayes, C.Mayro, C.DeSellems, R.Dobrzynski, M.Martin, M.Amodio, J.Brenner, B.Walsh, [B.White])	04:43.01	4.4%	00:08.36	04:43.01	00:04:31.03 00:00:11.98
5th	5	Haddonfield (P.Hurd, P.Gilmartin, L.Epstein, J.Dye, N.Ruggiero, T.Kelley, A.Graves, N.Gangemi, [J.Gallwitz])	04:48.86	6.6%	00:05.85	04:48.86	00:04:31.03 00:00:17.83
6th	6	La Salle (H.Dittrich, Z.Smith, A.DeNofa, J.Razzi, P.Clark, S.Hartzell, M.Meeks, M.McCool, [R.Buchanan])	04:54.91	8.8%	00:06.05	04:54.91	00:04:31.03 00:00:23.88

Race 12S3: Boys Junior Eight Semi-Final 3 @ 08:25 AM

1st	3	Gonzaga (M.Nogay, Q.Gaffey, K.Garvis, J.Allan, J.Cruser, P.Dent, S.Cekuta, K.O'Boyle, [M.Cabrera])	04:29.74		04:29.74		00:04:29.74
2nd	4	W.T.Woodson (G.Bishop, B.Wagner, A.Greer, D.Torgersen, B.Sagawinia, L.Battisti, R.Applin, T.Holtlander, [I.Bushy])	04:31.36	0.6%	00:01.62	04:31.36	00:04:29.74 00:00:01.62
3rd	2	Jefferson (L.Jelenak, B.Womeldorf, J.Ertman, E.Fortunato, D.Carballo, O.Shi, N.Vollbrecht, T.Amdt, [B.Pangilinan])	04:42.00	4.5%	00:10.64	04:42.00	00:04:29.74 00:00:12.26
4th	5	St. Augustine (E.Jones, A.Skalitzky, M.Mohnack, A.Bloh, M.Oakley, D.Levari, M.Lamcken, J.Hammerstedt, [B.Reeves])	04:46.80	6.3%	00:04.80	04:46.80	00:04:29.74 00:00:17.06
5th	1	Fairfield Prep (S.Ghavidel, R.Silver, D.HAMAR, S.Cadoux, B.Lohja, D.Martens, S.Schwartz, M.Conte, [M.Russo])	04:51.51	8.1%	00:04.71	04:51.51	00:04:29.74 00:00:21.77
6th	6	Oakton (S.Childs, L.Rucker, J.Dupuy, G.Michael, L.Rucker, R.Cho, D.Turner, A.Mun, [C.Yee])	05:00.45	11.4%	00:08.94	05:00.45	00:04:29.74 00:00:30.71

Race 13S1: Boys Junior Quad Semi-Final 1 @ 08:30 AM

1st	3	Saratoga (C.Yepsen, S.Merrill, O.Aquino, M.Alexandra-Young)	04:48.20		04:48.20		00:04:48.20
2nd	2	Roman Catholic (W.Quadrado, T.Judge, T.O'Boyle, W.Schmidt)	04:51.21	1.0%	00:03.01	04:51.21	00:04:48.20 00:00:03.01
3rd	4	St. Joseph Prep (D.McHale, J.McCarrie, F.Cabulong, C.McCool)	04:58.12	3.4%	00:06.91	04:58.12	00:04:48.20 00:00:09.92
4th	5	Conestoga (A.Lanahan, J.Ingersoll, M.Malarkey, N.McNamara)	05:01.09	4.5%	00:02.97	05:01.09	00:04:48.20 00:00:12.89
5th	6	Montclair (E.St. John, J.Pew, O.Daly-Smith, A.Pollack)	05:02.28	4.9%	00:01.19	05:02.28	00:04:48.20 00:00:14.08
6th	1	Haddon Twp (T.Kao, D.Woods, R.Springer, N.Haney)	05:02.32	4.9%	00:00.04	05:02.32	00:04:48.20 00:00:14.12

Race 13S2: Boys Junior Quad Semi-Final 2 @ 08:35 AM

1st	3	Episcopal Dallas (J.Jordaen, T.Curington, L.Herrick, M.McCroy)	04:49.73		04:49.73		00:04:49.73
2nd	4	E.L. Crossley (P.Epp, D.Minor, N.Tavares, D.Teod)	04:50.99	0.4%	00:01.26	04:50.99	00:04:49.73 00:00:01.26
3rd	2	North Allegheny (A.Ridenour, B.Jelinek, D.Tallman, D.Coleman)	04:59.20	3.3%	00:08.21	04:59.20	00:04:49.73 00:00:09.47
4th	5	Haverford (G.Kirman, J.Siegel, C.Johnson-Burns, K.Bowman)	05:03.23	4.7%	00:04.03	05:03.23	00:04:49.73 00:00:13.50
5th	1	Shaker (M.Dunster, P.Timmins, P.Lewis, J.Endler)	05:05.18	5.3%	00:01.95	05:05.18	00:04:49.73 00:00:15.45
6th	6	Shipley (H.Goodhart, Z.Brida, C.Shamlian, S.Deitrich)	05:11.41	7.5%	00:06.23	05:11.41	00:04:49.73 00:00:21.68

Race 14S1: Girls Junior Quad Semi-Final 1 @ 08:40 AM

1st	3	Ridgewood (A.Ciscitiello, E.Brickfield, K.Simon, B.Callaghan)	05:27.55		05:27.55		00:05:27.55
2nd	4	Academy of Notre Dame (K.Mannion, M.Bethel, M.Bonner, M.Biancaniello)	05:37.23	3.0%	00:09.68	05:37.23	00:05:27.55 00:00:09.68
3rd	2	Saint Paul (H.Victoria, K.Dempsey, M.Malong, V.Malong)	05:40.07	3.8%	00:02.84	05:40.07	00:05:27.55 00:00:12.52
4th	1	Sacred Heart A (E.Brutschea, L.Johnson, H.Bushner, C.Hess)	05:45.29	5.4%	00:05.22	05:45.29	00:05:27.55 00:00:17.74
5th	6	Agnes Irwin (B.Pansini, A.Torcini, E.Howard, C.Scarlato)	05:48.10	6.3%	00:02.81	05:48.10	00:05:27.55 00:00:20.55
6th	5	Egg Harbor (T.Cass, D.McCormick, B.Gaskill, J.Hendricks)	05:54.63	8.3%	00:06.53	05:54.63	00:05:27.55 00:00:27.08

Race 14S2: Girls Junior Quad Semi-Final 2 @ 08:45 AM

1st	3	Conestoga (S.Thomas, A.Connell, I.Geddes, A.Ruggirello)	05:26.80		05:26.80		00:05:26.80
2nd	2	Ursuline (K.Daude, C.Bradee, K.King, L.Karam)	05:31.89	1.6%	00:05.09	05:31.89	00:05:26.80 00:00:05.09
3rd	4	Haddon Twp (a.sperlunto, L.Kairys, N.Boonin, M.Remetz)	05:35.15	2.6%	00:03.26	05:35.15	00:05:26.80 00:00:08.35
4th	5	Mathews (T.Williams, L.Thompson, L.Howlett, J.Robins)	05:44.50	5.4%	00:09.35	05:44.50	00:05:26.80 00:00:17.70
5th	1	Strath Haven (K.Femie, C.Shaffer, h.kohute, I.hinkle)	05:59.04	9.9%	00:14.54	05:59.04	00:05:26.80 00:00:32.24
6th	6	Shipley (R.Sterge, Z.Helmers, S.Cothier, J.Davis)	06:00.44	10.3%	00:01.40	06:00.44	00:05:26.80 00:00:33.64

Race 16S1: Boys Ltwt Eight Semi-Final 1 @ 08:50 AM

1st	3	St. Joseph Prep (G.Wells, J.McCullough, J.Kwasniewski, B.McGuigan, R.Lunney, A.Angelucci, D.Motz, L.Madden, [T.DeVoto])	04:34.47		04:34.47		00:04:34.47
2nd	4	St. Augustine (V.DiPentino, C.Murphy, K.Motylnski, R.D'Amico, J.Power, C.Burbridge, W.Mayer, T.Puhalski, [A.Parra])	04:42.88	3.1%	00:08.41	04:42.88	00:04:34.47 00:00:08.41

3rd	2	Radnor (D.Hughes, B.Lorenz, C.Kerpius, S.Fitch, K.Janson, A.Chain, J.breen, G.walker, [H.Leonardi])	04:45.20	3.9%	00:02.32	04:45.20	00:04:34.47	00:00:10.73
4th	5	Oakcrest (J.Walton, B.Bunting, r.geibler, J.Peacock, T.Baldi, K.Roller, J.Abbott-Schiff, M.Murphy, [A.Chau])	04:50.85	6.0%	00:05.65	04:50.85	00:04:34.47	00:00:16.38
5th	1	Woodbridge (N.Johnson, C.Passos, M.Belote, S.Stem, M.Banks, L.Resko, E.Alvarez, A.Squyres, [s.Morrissey])	04:52.00	6.4%	00:01.15	04:52.00	00:04:34.47	00:00:17.53
6th	6	St. Peters Prep (B.Lyons, J.Schiavo, J.Reynolds, D.Berutti, E.Gilbert, G.Carpenter, J.Ramos, I.Flannery, [P.Walsh])	04:55.52	7.7%	00:03.52	04:55.52	00:04:34.47	00:00:21.05

Race 16S2: Boys Ltwt Eight Semi-Final 2 @ 08:55 AM

1st	3	Jesuit Prep (J.Schwab, L.Utrecht, A.Cohen, C.Ehring, A.Hendler, J.Gossett, J.Perez, J.Mathus, [R.Tery])	04:34.15			04:34.15	00:04:34.15	
2nd	4	La Salle (R.Bond, P.Melchiorre, A.DeLuca, R.Moore, A.Sosnader, N.Ward, J.Baseman, D.MacMaster, [S.Vecchione])	04:37.83	1.3%	00:03.68	04:37.83	00:04:34.15	00:00:03.68
3rd	5	Gonzaga (R.McNulty, A.Robinson, M.Green, T.Warder, R.Kieman, A.Shaeffler, C.Bullock, A.Schoenewolf, [C.Jaicks])	04:41.24	2.6%	00:03.41	04:41.24	00:04:34.15	00:00:07.09
4th	2	TC Williams (D.Hinker, C.Heimberg, G.Waskowicz, t.ratolojanahary, A.Leitner-Wise, A.Paltis-Ivanis, P.Conner, c.varela, [B.Comey])	04:45.48	4.1%	00:04.24	04:45.48	00:04:34.15	00:00:11.33
5th	1	McLean (D.Chovil, A.Zhao, A.Arslan, T.Daly, D.Kenworthy, WKoch, J.Kim, Z.Glenn, [D.Martin])	04:56.52	8.2%	00:11.04	04:56.52	00:04:34.15	00:00:22.37
6th	6	Saratoga (A.Rench, J.deVries, R.Napierski, N.Parlow, B.Wichrowski, N.Berg, a.willman, R.Freebern, [G.Meehan])	04:57.79	8.6%	00:01.27	04:57.79	00:04:34.15	00:00:23.64

Race 17S1: Boys Ltwt Four Semi-Final 1 @ 09:00 AM

1st	3	Christian Brothers (M.Guadagno, S.Henning, D.Weih, T.Fortier, [M.Kellmueller])	05:08.72			05:08.72	00:05:08.72	
2nd	4	St. Francis (R.Vassalo, D.Mirynch, A.Portanova, J.Ross, [S.Reynolds])	05:11.25	0.8%	00:02.53	05:11.25	00:05:08.72	00:00:02.53
3rd	5	Don Bosco (C.Malley, B.Mistretta, C.Neville, M.Sadowski, [D.Galimi])	05:12.10	1.1%	00:00.85	05:12.10	00:05:08.72	00:00:03.38
4th	2	Lake Braddock (H.Dupee, Y.Na, T.Stevens, A.Ward, [E.Moran])	05:13.59	1.6%	00:01.49	05:13.59	00:05:08.72	00:00:04.87
5th	6	Saratoga (B.McKenna, WWard, M.Torpey, N.Meehan, [K.Kolbe])	05:20.13	3.7%	00:06.54	05:20.13	00:05:08.72	00:00:11.41
6th	1	Father Judge (P.Blumenstein, P.Giamboy, P.Jamora, B.Walsh, [J.Bemauer])	05:23.45	4.8%	00:03.32	05:23.45	00:05:08.72	00:00:14.73

Race 17S2: Boys Ltwt Four Semi-Final 2 @ 09:05 AM

1st	3	Haverford (C.Bickhart, E.Glavin, M.Maggio, G.Adams, [B.Melvin])	05:08.68			05:08.68	00:05:08.68	
2nd	4	St. Paul's Schools (L.Emmart, T.Peters, K.O'Donnell, C.Acker, [T.Van Beek])	05:11.26	0.8%	00:02.58	05:11.26	00:05:08.68	00:00:02.58
3rd	2	Keamy (P.Carbajal, N.Mendez, D.Pereira, A.Milhomens, [B.Veloso])	05:13.46	1.5%	00:02.20	05:13.46	00:05:08.68	00:00:04.78
4th	1	Ocean City (C.Brady, W.Graham, P.Carr, J.Gift, [J.Goucher])	05:18.31	3.1%	00:04.85	05:18.31	00:05:08.68	00:00:09.63
5th	5	Moorestown (K.Harris, E.Williams, R.Haydinger, R.Field, [A.Labetti])	05:18.44	3.2%	00:00.13	05:18.44	00:05:08.68	00:00:09.76
6th	6	West Potomac (G.Bowerfind, C.Norville, R.Carroll, M.Taylor, [K.Calvaresi])	05:24.36	5.1%	00:05.92	05:24.36	00:05:08.68	00:00:15.68

Race 17S3: Boys Ltwt Four Semi-Final 3 @ 09:10 AM

1st	2	St. Joseph Prep (S.Gennaro, A.Halas, J.Edelman, j.cassidy, [M.Giangiordano])	05:08.48			05:08.48	00:05:08.48	
2nd	3	Manhasset (D.Quinn, K.Baktidy, r.Khatchadourian, T.Kuehn, [J.KOSTOULAS])	05:08.99	0.2%	00:00.51	05:08.99	00:05:08.48	00:00:00.51
3rd	4	Egg Harbor (D.Warrell, B.Scheeler, G.Diggins, E.Battisti, [M.Erlanson])	05:12.20	1.2%	00:03.21	05:12.20	00:05:08.48	00:00:03.72
4th	5	Great Bridge (C.Saindon, P.Martinez, P.Jordan, S.Butler, [D.Carmen])	05:14.92	2.1%	00:02.72	05:14.92	00:05:08.48	00:00:06.44
5th	1	Hun (A.Marino, H.Hecker, E.Scanlan, C.Broad, [C.Cahill])	05:18.26	3.2%	00:03.34	05:18.26	00:05:08.48	00:00:09.78
6th	6	Vineland (Z.Berthel, B.Butler, S.Gomez, B.Emonds, [J.Rodriguez])	05:20.26	3.8%	00:02.00	05:20.26	00:05:08.48	00:00:11.78

Race 18S1: Girls Ltwt Four Semi-Final 1 @ 09:15 AM

1st	3	Manhasset (C.McIntee, K.Hanley, M.Diskin, S.Henry, [H.Press])	05:36.96			05:36.96	00:05:36.96	
2nd	4	Oakcrest (C.Capone, N.Littlefield, M.Osborn, D.LaPergola, [R.Adamo])	05:42.30	1.6%	00:05.34	05:42.30	00:05:36.96	00:00:05.34
3rd	2	Egg Harbor (B.Winkler, B.Eribal, A.Bossi, A.Auble, [N.DAlessandro])	05:49.21	3.6%	00:06.91	05:49.21	00:05:36.96	00:00:12.25
4th	5	Mainland (Y.Olson, D.Kiejdan, J.Fitzpatrick, P.Bacharach,	05:49.30	3.7%	00:00.09	05:49.30	00:05:36.96	00:00:12.34

5th	1	[R.Kelley] Walter Johnson (T.Lazarof, A.Cardoni, C.Biesecker, J.St. Clair, [E.Bassin])	05:51.91	4.4%	00:02.61	05:51.91	00:05:36.96	00:00:14.95
6th	6	Wilson (G.Rochon, E.Wscoboinik, A.Rusnak, s.bass, [M.Bass])	06:07.59	9.1%	00:15.68	06:07.59	00:05:36.96	00:00:30.63

Race 18S2: Girls Ltwt Four Semi-Final 2 @ 09:20 AM

1st	3	Lawrenceville (G.Fram, H.Kruger, A.Heckler, C.Dragonetti, [C.Kim])	05:43.97			05:43.97	00:05:43.97	
2nd	4	St. Francis (H.Mirynch, C.Saleeb, A.Ferguson, E.Mcintosh, [E.Trabucco])	05:49.79	1.7%	00:05.82	05:49.79	00:05:43.97	00:00:05.82
3rd	5	Hariton (D.Abul-enin, S.Lincoln, E.Hayden, R.Zamsky, [R.Grossman])	05:50.58	1.9%	00:00.79	05:50.58	00:05:43.97	00:00:06.61
4th	2	Vineland (E.Harold, A.Temova, L.Olita, J.Merighi, [N.English])	05:55.77	3.4%	00:05.19	05:55.77	00:05:43.97	00:00:11.80
5th	1	Baldwin (J.Schlichting, C.Solmsen, E.O'Brien, A.Leonardi, [S.Wanglee])	05:58.62	4.3%	00:02.85	05:58.62	00:05:43.97	00:00:14.65
6th	6	Langley (M.Fountain, B.Smith, S.Webb, N.beekhuysen, [S.Lamont])	06:03.83	5.8%	00:05.21	06:03.83	00:05:43.97	00:00:19.86

Race 18S3: Girls Ltwt Four Semi-Final 3 @ 09:25 AM

1st	3	Montclair (A.Schneider, C.Caillierec, A.Mann, E.Schnittman, [H.Meisler])	05:43.53			05:43.53	00:05:43.53	
2nd	4	Agnes Irwin (E.Offit, M.SHIELDS, C.Santilli, V.Joughin, [L.Whitehead])	05:46.86	1.0%	00:03.33	05:46.86	00:05:43.53	00:00:03.33
3rd	5	Schreiber (M.Iannucci, M.Davis, M.Alstodt, K.Nelson, [T.Silverstein])	05:47.88	1.3%	00:01.02	05:47.88	00:05:43.53	00:00:04.35
4th	1	Merion Mercy (A.Calderone, A.Cristiano, D.Harvey, E.Eddowes, [M.Gilligan])	05:53.71	3.0%	00:05.83	05:53.71	00:05:43.53	00:00:10.18
5th	2	Belleville (T.Gomez, J.Clark, R.DeFrance, A.Wohlman, [A.Reyes])	05:58.51	4.4%	00:04.80	05:58.51	00:05:43.53	00:00:14.98
6th	6	Upper Merion (S.CASTANEDA, L.Fabia, A.Nolan, R.Willgruber, [V.Wu])	06:09.31	7.5%	00:10.80	06:09.31	00:05:43.53	00:00:25.78

Race 19S1: Girls Senior Double Semi-Final 1 @ 09:30 AM

1st	3	Ridgewood (C.Chiaromonte, K.Francis)	05:49.22			05:49.22	00:05:49.22	
2nd	2	Penn Charter (H.Zisselman, M.Georgiou)	05:52.71	1.0%	00:03.49	05:52.71	00:05:49.22	00:00:03.49
3rd	4	Episcopal Academy PA (A.Molitor, A.Kielty)	05:57.25	2.3%	00:04.54	05:57.25	00:05:49.22	00:00:08.03
4th	1	Egg Harbor (R.Reinhard, C.COHEN)	06:02.37	3.8%	00:05.12	06:02.37	00:05:49.22	00:00:13.15
5th	5	South County (E.Durband, T.Vitus-Dega)	06:07.73	5.3%	00:05.36	06:07.73	00:05:49.22	00:00:18.51
6th	6	Forest Park (D.Woodward, D.Mazer)	06:13.21	6.9%	00:05.48	06:13.21	00:05:49.22	00:00:23.99

Race 19S2: Girls Senior Double Semi-Final 2 @ 09:35 AM

1st	3	Germantown Academy (A.Takei, K.Horvat)	05:49.81			05:49.81	00:05:49.81	
2nd	4	Conestoga (M.Dudrear, B.Kaufmann)	05:55.26	1.6%	00:05.45	05:55.26	00:05:49.81	00:00:05.45
3rd	5	Poughkeepsie (J.Rigothi, K.Pritchard)	05:58.30	2.4%	00:03.04	05:58.30	00:05:49.81	00:00:08.49
4th	2	Haddon Twp (N.DiTommaso, E.Donovan)	06:11.37	6.2%	00:13.07	06:11.37	00:05:49.81	00:00:21.56
5th	1	Western Albemarle (D.Thompson, A.Chaillet)	06:13.97	6.9%	00:02.60	06:13.97	00:05:49.81	00:00:24.16
6th	6	Woodbridge (E.Applegate, K.Shifflet)	06:27.19	10.7%	00:13.22	06:27.19	00:05:49.81	00:00:37.38

Race 20S1: Boys Senior Double Semi-Final 1 @ 09:40 AM

1st	3	Ridgewood (J.Luis, T.Wilkinson)	05:09.32			05:09.32	00:05:09.32	
2nd	2	Roman Catholic (N.Whek, J.O'Brien)	05:17.33	2.6%	00:08.01	05:17.33	00:05:09.32	00:00:08.01
3rd	4	Malvern Prep (C.Mudrick, J.Connor)	05:18.05	2.8%	00:00.72	05:18.05	00:05:09.32	00:00:08.73
4th	1	Greenbrier (S.Santiago, I.Yeager)	05:23.20	4.5%	00:05.15	05:23.20	00:05:09.32	00:00:13.88
5th	5	Western Albemarle (O.Coleman, M.Simonds)	05:24.94	5.0%	00:01.74	05:24.94	00:05:09.32	00:00:15.62
6th	6	Teaneck (P.Bonsu, J.Whelan)	05:32.85	7.6%	00:07.91	05:32.85	00:05:09.32	00:00:23.53

Race 20S2: Boys Senior Double Semi-Final 2 @ 09:45 AM

1st	3	Penn Charter (K.Kelly, S.Grant)	05:08.85			05:08.85	00:05:08.85	
2nd	2	Don Bosco (A.McAvey, A.Wunsch)	05:12.63	1.2%	00:03.78	05:12.63	00:05:08.85	00:00:03.78
3rd	4	E.L. Crossley (S.McDonald, M.Elgie)	05:13.65	1.6%	00:01.02	05:13.65	00:05:08.85	00:00:04.80
4th	5	Haverford (J.McMichael, G.Hoeltzel)	05:20.20	3.7%	00:06.55	05:20.20	00:05:08.85	00:00:11.35
5th	1	Upper Merion (T.Painter, R.McLaughlin)	05:21.54	4.1%	00:01.34	05:21.54	00:05:08.85	00:00:12.69
6th	6	Notre Dame College (J.Trudel, S.Ovenden)	05:27.60	6.1%	00:06.06	05:27.60	00:05:08.85	00:00:18.75

Race 21S1: Boys Second Eight Semi-Final 1 @ 09:50 AM

1st	3	Gonzaga (C.Paul, L.Gibson, C.Kerrigan, C.Hrty, K.Moore, D.Coolidge, R.Matney, D.McCarthy, [C.Lau])	04:31.88			04:31.88	00:04:31.88	
2nd	4	Winter Park (J.Young, H.McCabe, M.Larson, Z.Welniak, M.Butler, A.Willeit, K.Mooney, P.Vasquez, [E.Ibarra])	04:33.81	0.7%	00:01.93	04:33.81	00:04:31.88	00:00:01.93
3rd	1	St. Augustine (J.Livingstone, K.Hughes, R.Gerace, B.Tindall, N.Slusker, G.Steffa, J.Famoloy, J.Boney, [J.Snyder])	04:40.62	3.2%	00:06.81	04:40.62	00:04:31.88	00:00:08.74
4th	5	Jefferson (J.Valery, D.Carris, J.Bollinger, N.Zugris, M.Cooper, P.Zablocki, S.Young, W.Lewitus, [M.Mahajan])	04:43.73	4.4%	00:03.11	04:43.73	00:04:31.88	00:00:11.85
5th	6	Yorktown (J.MOHR, A.Fricano, P.Manville, R.Cauffman, F.Nelson, H.Clay, J.Nussbaum, B.Paddock, [J.Moss])	04:46.73	5.5%	00:03.00	04:46.73	00:04:31.88	00:00:14.85
6th	2	Bethesda Chevy Chase (J.Rosenblum, F.Albayaty, M.Baer, M.Powell, E.Browning, P.Murphy, A.Lapierre, N.Parks, [N.Judge])	04:52.28	7.5%	00:05.55	04:52.28	00:04:31.88	00:00:20.40

Race 21S2: Boys Second Eight Semi-Final 2 @ 09:55 AM

1st	3	La Salle (S.O'Neill, M.Savage, T.Bontempi, M.Morozi, K.Lindsay, C.Diaz, S.Serpico, M.Brecht, [J.Breslin])	04:33.82			04:33.82	00:04:33.82	
2nd	4	St. Albans	04:37.56	1.4%	00:03.74	04:37.56	00:04:33.82	00:00:03.74

		(WTrimble, WKelley, P.Richards, J.Feest, D.Boasberg, D.McGillivray, WRicks, L.Henderson, [J.Kim])						
3rd	2	Lawrenceville (D.Kidwell, M.Lopez-Castillo, R.Brooks, I.Thomas, F.Yu, wgruber, A.Blackwood, J.Durso-Finley, [G.Kwok])	04:40.26	2.4%	00:02.70	04:40.26		00:04:33.82 00:00:06.44
4th	1	St. Andrews (P.Egan, E.Christoffersen, WThompson, B.Pearl, H.Tennis, P.D'Agostino, b.george, C.Brownlee, [K.Conaway])	04:42.00	3.0%	00:01.74	04:42.00		00:04:33.82 00:00:08.18
5th	5	Walt Whitman (T.Weiss, C.Hatcher, A.Khalil, N.Anderson, G.Hickel, M.Davis, J.Holiday, E.Walton, [S.Ross])	04:47.86	5.1%	00:05.86	04:47.86		00:04:33.82 00:00:14.04
6th	6	Chaminade (B.Imbomoni, J.Pfingst, J.Seibert, A.Kessariss, N.Trudden, R.Peters, R.McManus, J.Liguori, [D.Forlano])	04:49.76	5.8%	00:01.90	04:49.76		00:04:33.82 00:00:15.94

Race 22S1: Girls Second Eight Semi-Final 1 @ 10:00 AM

1st	3	James Madison (M.Patrick, S.Lawless, C.Thomas, V.Spina, E.Roberts, E.Marx, M.Billingsley, K.Stem, [A.Fowkes])	05:14.54			05:14.54		00:05:14.54
2nd	2	Absegami (S.Ivin, B.Aponte, A.Mullins, A.Pedersen, K.Bakley, T.Murphy, M.Razukas, S.Rubillo, [T.Murphy])	05:17.14	0.8%	00:02.60	05:17.14		00:05:14.54 00:00:02.60
3rd	4	St. Andrews (K.Bowman, E.Grabis, E.Wheeler, A.Cutler, Y.Kwon, C.Porrazzo, E.Porrazzo, C.Campbell, [S.Donoho])	05:19.53	1.6%	00:02.39	05:19.53		00:05:14.54 00:00:04.99
4th	6	Winter Park (S.Slosser, M.Moor, D.Plunkett, L.Sand, K.Bloodwell, M.Kinnaird, S.Suh, D.DANTES-TAYCO, [S.Dinkel])	05:19.88	1.7%	00:00.35	05:19.88		00:05:14.54 00:00:05.34
5th	1	Moorestown (j.buck, C.Powell, M.Montilla, E.Burns, S.Gabin-Legato, M.SCHULER, R.Maher, S.JARAH, [A.Sanchez])	05:23.41	2.8%	00:03.53	05:23.41		00:05:14.54 00:00:08.87
	5	Bethesda Chevy Chase (T.Bradbury, E.Hook, J.Vazquez, T.Stepney, A.Tisdale, S.Gudmundsson, N.Rogers, H.Peacock, [M.Turner]) Interference	Excluded					

Race 22S2: Girls Second Eight Semi-Final 2 @ 10:05 AM

1st	4	Mount Saint Joseph (E.Ruddy, M.Wescott, G.Kieffer, F.Kelly, D.Kosman, J.James, M.Mulligan, R.Heller, [A.Pagliaro])	05:12.08			05:12.08		00:05:12.08
2nd	3	Walt Whitman (E.Tatem, A.Schoen, L.Mazziotta, T.Daly, R.Taginya, E.Solloway, S.Edwards, A.Cutler, [M.Finelli])	05:15.97	1.2%	00:03.89	05:15.97		00:05:12.08 00:00:03.89
3rd	2	National Cathedral (M.Clark, C.Lee, M.Cespedes, S.Kellenberg, M.Cross, S.Meyer, A.Rahill-Marier, L.Mould, [K.Green])	05:16.80	1.5%	00:00.83	05:16.80		00:05:12.08 00:00:04.72
4th	5	Holy Spirit (K.Libbey, S.Widmann, M.Clark, L.Thomas, E.Coffman, M.Gleason, R.Klais, M.Baldino, [N.Kilar])	05:17.56	1.8%	00:00.76	05:17.56		00:05:12.08 00:00:05.48
5th	6	TC Williams (R.Vannatta, C.Embrey, E.Breeding, R.Calderon, J.Calderon, L.Stevens, K.Arnold, M.McVeigh, [K.Policarpio])	05:24.27	3.9%	00:06.71	05:24.27		00:05:12.08 00:00:12.19
6th	1	Atlantic City (I.Anmuth, T.Burns, H.Huff, K.Blanchard, J.Walters, E.Rafter, A.Gomez, E.Alvarez, [L.Storr])	05:28.07	5.1%	00:03.80	05:28.07		00:05:12.08 00:00:15.99

Race 23S1: Girls Senior Quad Semi-Final 1 @ 10:10 AM

1st	3	Conestoga (M.Hudson, M.Tessier-Kay, A.Graf, R.Simonetti)	05:19.17			05:19.17		00:05:19.17
2nd	2	Episcopal Academy PA (K.McGowan, J.Dones, C.Purtill, R.Farrell)	05:24.55	1.7%	00:05.38	05:24.55		00:05:19.17 00:00:05.38
3rd	4	Ridley (C.Johnstone, A.Toffolo, B.DiBellonia, J.Chapman)	05:28.99	3.1%	00:04.44	05:28.99		00:05:19.17 00:00:09.82
4th	1	Mainland (P.Garrett, M.Gambino, J.Thompson, D.Deveney)	05:46.41	8.5%	00:17.42	05:46.41		00:05:19.17 00:00:27.24
5th	5	Academy of Notre Dame (M.Spurlock, L.Casulli, F.Simms, M.McDonald)	05:49.67	9.6%	00:03.26	05:49.67		00:05:19.17 00:00:30.50
6th	6	Westfield (S.Choi, J.Amador, M.Jennings, S.Hoerner)	06:01.29	13.2%	00:11.62	06:01.29		00:05:19.17 00:00:42.12

Race 23S2: Girls Senior Quad Semi-Final 2 @ 10:15 AM

1st	3	Montclair (D.Thames, H.Steffe, T.Meyer, M.Aase-Remedios)	05:25.61			05:25.61		00:05:25.61
2nd	4	Denis Morris (J.Snelgrove, L.Nail, S.Noel, kwebb)	05:27.55	0.6%	00:01.94	05:27.55		00:05:25.61 00:00:01.94
3rd	2	Woodbridge (M.Jory, J.Tallman, K.Decou, A.Kinneberg)	05:32.27	2.0%	00:04.72	05:32.27		00:05:25.61 00:00:06.66
4th	1	Springside Chestnut Hill (A.Bedrosian, E.McClafferty, C.Richardson, M.Gold)	05:43.35	5.4%	00:11.08	05:43.35		00:05:25.61 00:00:17.74
5th	5	Holy Spirit (K.Maguire, E.kane, K.Poley, C.Malia)	05:44.69	5.9%	00:01.34	05:44.69		00:05:25.61 00:00:19.08
6th	6	Western Albermarle (E.Thacker, G.Zajonc, P.Bowser, K.Jefferson)	05:52.81	8.4%	00:08.12	05:52.81		00:05:25.61 00:00:27.20

Race 24S1: Boys Senior Quad Semi-Final 1 @ 10:20 AM

1st	3	Malvern Prep (J.Sincavage, A.Stoczko, C.White, C.Frey)	04:37.53			04:37.53		00:04:37.53
2nd	4	Shipley (G.Dadourian, W.Verdeur, C.Taylor, M.Reisser)	04:46.66	3.3%	00:09.13	04:46.66		00:04:37.53 00:00:09.13
3rd	2	St. Joseph Prep (J.Coney, M.Shirey, G.Twardy, T.Kueny)	04:51.07	4.9%	00:04.41	04:51.07		00:04:37.53 00:00:13.54
4th	1	Germantown Academy (Z.Ross, S.Straus, Z.Burkhart, J.Davis)	04:58.13	7.4%	00:07.06	04:58.13		00:04:37.53 00:00:20.60
5th	5	O'Connell (R.GRUNSETH, A.Darui, J.Bergin, N.Petrihos)	04:58.75	7.6%	00:00.62	04:58.75		00:04:37.53 00:00:21.22
6th	6	Westfield (M.Paone, M.Lazzarotti, D.Mellusi, D.Adsit)	05:18.78	14.9%	00:20.03	05:18.78		00:04:37.53 00:00:41.25

Race 24S2: Boys Senior Quad Semi-Final 2 @ 10:25 AM

1st	3	Roman Catholic	04:46.48			04:46.48		00:04:46.48
-----	---	----------------	----------	--	--	----------	--	-------------

		(K.Leyland, C.Howshall, M.Zlotnicki, B.White)							
2nd	4	Conestoga (S.Pepin, N.Leibowitz, T.Simpson, B.Kane)	04:51.59	1.8%	00:05.11	04:51.59		00:04:46.48	00:00:05.11
3rd	2	Haddon Twp (A.Blue, J.Howley, N.Herceg, E.Duffy)	04:55.35	3.1%	00:03.76	04:55.35		00:04:46.48	00:00:08.87
4th	1	Springside Chestnut Hill (J.MacEachern, G.Ervin, A.Horter, S.Bakes)	05:03.93	6.1%	00:08.58	05:03.93		00:04:46.48	00:00:17.45
5th	5	Niskayuna (M.Rotondi, F.Dohring, M.Terwilliger, S.Davenport)	05:04.32	6.2%	00:00.39	05:04.32		00:04:46.48	00:00:17.84
6th	6	Penn Charter (S.Jolinger, E.Point, S.Young, J.Delaney)	05:22.65	12.6%	00:18.33	05:22.65		00:04:46.48	00:00:36.17

Race 25S1: Boys Senior Single Semi-Final 1 @ 10:30 AM

1st	3	Miami Beach (M.Ferguson)	05:28.02			05:28.02		00:05:28.02	
2nd	5	Schuylerville (L.Bossalini)	05:33.12	1.6%	00:05.10	05:33.12		00:05:28.02	00:00:05.10
3rd	4	John Jay (K.Mabry)	05:39.18	3.4%	00:06.06	05:39.18		00:05:28.02	00:00:11.16
4th	1	Leonia (A.Gabay)	05:43.53	4.7%	00:04.35	05:43.53		00:05:28.02	00:00:15.51
5th	2	Germantown Friends (A.Bair)	05:47.01	5.8%	00:03.48	05:47.01		00:05:28.02	00:00:18.99
6th	6	Mathews (M.Oliver)	06:07.72	12.1%	00:20.71	06:07.72		00:05:28.02	00:00:39.70

Race 25S2: Boys Senior Single Semi-Final 2 @ 10:35 AM

1st	4	Cornwall Central (M.Scholl)	05:33.88			05:33.88		00:05:33.88	
2nd	3	Christchurch (W.Banfield)	05:35.98	0.6%	00:02.10	05:35.98		00:05:33.88	00:00:02.10
3rd	2	Beamsville (C.Bond)	05:42.08	2.5%	00:06.10	05:42.08		00:05:33.88	00:00:08.20
4th	5	FriendsAcademy (M.Lieber)	05:43.72	2.9%	00:01.64	05:43.72		00:05:33.88	00:00:09.84
5th	1	Roman Catholic (P.Scharf)	05:57.67	7.1%	00:13.95	05:57.67		00:05:33.88	00:00:23.79
6th	6	Science Leadership (T.Bartholomew)	06:00.88	8.1%	00:03.21	06:00.88		00:05:33.88	00:00:27.00

Race 25S3: Boys Senior Single Semi-Final 3 @ 10:40 AM

1st	3	Ridgewood A (A.Crisciello)	05:33.41			05:33.41		00:05:33.41	
2nd	4	Germantown Academy (E.Blood)	05:38.97	1.7%	00:05.56	05:38.97		00:05:33.41	00:00:05.56
3rd	5	Warwick (N.Amer)	05:42.53	2.7%	00:03.56	05:42.53		00:05:33.41	00:00:09.12
4th	1	Holy Cross (B.Iafrate)	05:45.49	3.6%	00:02.96	05:45.49		00:05:33.41	00:00:12.08
5th	2	Oyster Bay (M.Blanz)	05:49.71	4.9%	00:04.22	05:49.71		00:05:33.41	00:00:16.30
6th	6	Christian Brothers (J.Santos)	06:17.25	13.1%	00:27.54	06:17.25		00:05:33.41	00:00:43.84

Race 26S1: Girls Senior Single Semi-Final 1 @ 10:45 AM

1st	3	Grimsby (E.Mann)	06:23.00			06:23.00		00:06:23.00	
2nd	4	Ridgeway Crystal Beach (C.Zanatta)	06:27.96	1.3%	00:04.96	06:27.96		00:06:23.00	00:00:04.96
3rd	2	Potomac (E.Camey)	06:29.45	1.7%	00:01.49	06:29.45		00:06:23.00	00:00:06.45
4th	5	Sts. Stephens & Agnes (K.Baldrige)	06:29.98	1.8%	00:00.53	06:29.98		00:06:23.00	00:00:06.98
5th	1	Owen J Roberts (H.Watson)	06:34.36	3.0%	00:04.38	06:34.36		00:06:23.00	00:00:11.36
6th	6	Friends Select (A.Aaron)	06:40.80	4.6%	00:06.44	06:40.80		00:06:23.00	00:00:17.80

Race 26S2: Girls Senior Single Semi-Final 2 @ 10:50 AM

1st	3	Western Albermarle A (D.Lucas)	06:21.30			06:21.30		00:06:21.30	
2nd	4	Hylton (K.Stephan)	06:22.53	0.3%	00:01.23	06:22.53		00:06:21.30	00:00:01.23
3rd	2	Episcopal Academy PA (N.Stuart)	06:27.99	1.8%	00:05.46	06:27.99		00:06:21.30	00:00:06.69
4th	5	Haddon Twp (C.Leyendecker)	06:35.98	3.8%	00:07.99	06:35.98		00:06:21.30	00:00:14.68
5th	1	Hatboro Horsham (T.Gilad)	06:37.98	4.4%	00:02.00	06:37.98		00:06:21.30	00:00:16.68
6th	6	Clarkstown (A.Peirovani)	06:43.63	5.9%	00:05.65	06:43.63		00:06:21.30	00:00:22.33

Race 26S3: Girls Senior Single Semi-Final 3 @ 10:55 AM

1st	4	Burlington Central (M.Adams)	06:21.86			06:21.86		00:06:21.86	
2nd	3	Bergen Tech (E.Brooks)	06:22.31	0.1%	00:00.45	06:22.31		00:06:21.86	00:00:00.45
3rd	2	Rutherford (G.Seehaus)	06:23.25	0.4%	00:00.94	06:23.25		00:06:21.86	00:00:01.39
4th	5	Augustine (M.Hopkins)	06:41.02	5.0%	00:17.77	06:41.02		00:06:21.86	00:00:19.16
5th	1	Western Albermarle B (A.Gale)	06:44.79	6.0%	00:03.77	06:44.79		00:06:21.86	00:00:22.93
6th	6	FriendsAcademy (G.Nagel)	06:47.52	6.7%	00:02.73	06:47.52		00:06:21.86	00:00:25.66

Race 27S1: Girls Senior Four Semi-Final 1 @ 11:00 AM

1st	3	Blair (A.Zimmermann, R.Cooley, A.Kalfaian, A.Rollock, C.Perez)	05:29.70			05:29.70		00:05:29.70	
2nd	4	Hamton (E.Butler, A.Balciunaite, H.Barton, D.Kelly, [S.Soll])	05:33.78	1.2%	00:04.08	05:33.78		00:05:29.70	00:00:04.08
3rd	2	Egg Harbor (S.Pennington, H.Irvin, M.Logue, A.Auble, [M.Wray])	05:36.82	2.2%	00:03.04	05:36.82		00:05:29.70	00:00:07.12
4th	1	Our Lady of Lourdes (M.McKeever, L.Boston, S.Cox, K.Chenarides, [C.Heavey])	05:51.57	6.6%	00:14.75	05:51.57		00:05:29.70	00:00:21.87
5th	5	Fairfax (H.Wilson, H.Bush, K.Gardner, S.steblin, [D.Donnelly])	05:56.87	8.2%	00:05.30	05:56.87		00:05:29.70	00:00:27.17
6th	6	Eustace (A.Stevens, N.Alleva, C.Biemacki, S.Donahue, [E.Dignam])	06:06.64	11.2%	00:09.77	06:06.64		00:05:29.70	00:00:36.94

Race 27S2: Girls Senior Four Semi-Final 2 @ 11:05 AM

1st	3	E.L. Crossley (S.Griffin, N.Tavares, M.Gearing, A.Kawalek, [A.Ellis])	05:28.13			05:28.13		00:05:28.13	
2nd	4	Greenwich (G.Hughes, C.Ostover, K.Bojic, N.Reynolds, [G.Williams])	05:32.67	1.4%	00:04.54	05:32.67		00:05:28.13	00:00:04.54
3rd	2	Langley (K.Robinson, A.Doll, T.Seckler, S.Dubois, [A.Wheeler])	05:44.80	5.1%	00:12.13	05:44.80		00:05:28.13	00:00:16.67
4th	1	Nutley (S.Montes, J.Ozyjowski, J.Baluyot, E.Scerbo, [B.Baia])	05:45.28	5.2%	00:00.48	05:45.28		00:05:28.13	00:00:17.15
5th	5	Walter Johnson (M.Bandeian, A.Sese, K.Porter, A.Bandeian, [R.Stryer])	05:49.00	6.4%	00:03.72	05:49.00		00:05:28.13	00:00:20.87
6th	6	Lower Merion (M.Forster, A.Mills, G.McMullen, A.Sniffen, [A.Kleiner])	06:01.82	10.3%	00:12.82	06:01.82		00:05:28.13	00:00:33.69

Race 27S3: Girls Senior Four Semi-Final 3 @ 11:10 AM

1st	3	Manhasset (M.Gillis, A.Postiglione, D.Lapins, G.Piatek, [J.Kelly])	05:37.41			05:37.41		00:05:37.41	
2nd	4	Mainland (K.Stafford, M.Rann, A.Ryan, S.Price, [M.Gerety])	05:40.25	0.8%	00:02.84	05:40.25		00:05:37.41	00:00:02.84
3rd	1	South County (E.Hayes, V.Vitus-Dega, L.Bolt, S.Hendricks)	05:56.19	5.6%	00:15.94	05:56.19		00:05:37.41	00:00:18.78

		[E.Tourtellott])							
4th	5	Keamy (E.Magee, S.Kolodziej, Y.Miranda, T.Gonzalez, [A.Ventoso])	05:58.54	6.3%	00:02.35	05:58.54		00:05:37.41	00:00:21.13
5th	6	St. John's College (S.Baker, E.Baker, I.Bogart, b.snedden, [C.Huoy])	06:01.94	7.3%	00:03.40	06:01.94		00:05:37.41	00:00:24.53
6th	2	Episcopal - Virginia (L.Douglass, S.Glubiak, M.Winston, K.Harlow, [L.Richardo])	07:30.97	33.7%	01:29.03	07:30.97		00:05:37.41	00:01:53.56

Race 28S1: Boys Senior Four Semi-Final 1 @ 11:15 AM

1st	3	Father Judge (T.Boyle, S.Hartman, A.Grochowski, D.Buckley, [A.Feeney])	05:05.02			05:05.02		00:05:05.02	
2nd	2	Jesuit Prep (A.Huth, N.Mackay, C.TAYLOR, M.Opatowsky, [E.Stone])	05:14.32	3.0%	00:09.30	05:14.32		00:05:05.02	00:00:09.30
3rd	1	Lake Braddock (H.Walch, J.Turmel, j.hodges, M.Liang, [K.Valette])	05:16.33	3.7%	00:02.01	05:16.33		00:05:05.02	00:00:11.31
4th	5	Great Bridge (C.Hull, J.Winslow, M.Hubbard, D.Shaw, [A.Johnson])	05:16.35	3.7%	00:00.02	05:16.35		00:05:05.02	00:00:11.33
5th	4	Belleville (A.Nazario, J.Huaylla, E.Padilla, X.Cuenca, [C.Fernandes])	05:23.95	6.2%	00:07.60	05:23.95		00:05:05.02	00:00:18.93
	6	Oakton (S.Lucas, A.Falter, P.McElhiney, D.Roepe, [A.Gribble])	Scratch						

Race 28S2: Boys Senior Four Semi-Final 2 @ 11:20 AM

1st	3	Montclair (J.Murphy, N.Goodman, J.Stepansky, H.Kline, [A.Dunnell])	05:06.25			05:06.25		00:05:06.25	
2nd	4	Christian Brothers (M.Steinbrick, K.Vostal, S.Londregan, N.Hughes, [P.DeFelice])	05:08.50	0.7%	00:02.25	05:08.50		00:05:06.25	00:00:02.25
3rd	2	Hampton (A.Gantard, M.Rickenbach, D.Lincoln, A.Pressel, [H.Gillen])	05:09.06	0.9%	00:00.56	05:09.06		00:05:06.25	00:00:02.81
4th	1	Langley (R.Cheng, J.Waugh, O.Shenk, L.Fitzmorris, [C.Bavisotto])	05:11.25	1.6%	00:02.19	05:11.25		00:05:06.25	00:00:05.00
5th	5	Vineland (J.Marcacci, I.Fay, K.Leimeister, M.Bowen, [S.Sanchez])	05:14.45	2.7%	00:03.20	05:14.45		00:05:06.25	00:00:08.20
6th	6	Walter Johnson (R.Voit, R.Karlen, S.Pruitt, N.Loker, [Y.Bymes])	05:19.11	4.2%	00:04.66	05:19.11		00:05:06.25	00:00:12.86

Race 28S3: Boys Senior Four Semi-Final 3 @ 11:25 AM

1st	4	South County (T.Coffman, P.Dumas, WShaw, WBachmann, [J.Tahilian])	05:03.51			05:03.51		00:05:03.51	
2nd	3	Episcopal Academy PA (N.Mead, J.Konopka, G.Furey, P.Pratt, [J.Larkin])	05:03.60	0.0%	00:00.09	05:03.60		00:05:03.51	00:00:00.09
3rd	1	DeMatha (M.North, M.Siedlecki, K.Burns, A.Brust, [K.Carruthers])	05:13.83	3.4%	00:10.23	05:13.83		00:05:03.51	00:00:10.32
4th	6	TC Williams (M.Weitekamp, N.Stewart, E.Vannatta, C.Porter, [M.Comey])	05:15.16	3.8%	00:01.33	05:15.16		00:05:03.51	00:00:11.65
5th	2	Haverford (C.Meehan, M.Freundlich, J.King, WEgan, [L.Dennis])	05:15.59	4.0%	00:00.43	05:15.59		00:05:03.51	00:00:12.08
6th	5	Wilson (A.Tempchin, H.Bennett, M.Cronyn, C.Jarrett, [D.Bell])	05:23.79	6.7%	00:08.20	05:23.79		00:05:03.51	00:00:20.28

Race 29S1: Girls Senior Eight Semi-Final 1 @ 11:30 AM

1st	3	James Madison (G.Williams, Z.Kalousis, C.Williams, K.Munyan, G.Ratcliff, C.Ratcliff, A.Shannon, H.Brown, [S.Voigt])	05:03.71			05:03.71		00:05:03.71	
2nd	4	Bethesda Chevy Chase (M.Carle, E.Walk, S.Arend, K.Smith, C.Beakes, K.Williams, K.Sampson, J.Cardwell, [E.Dauster])	05:07.10	1.1%	00:03.39	05:07.10		00:05:03.71	00:00:03.39
3rd	2	St. Andrews (A.Porrazzo, E.Troisi, K.Barolak, O.Decker, T.Graves, R.Miller, L.Marks, J.O'Leary, [E.McLean])	05:08.57	1.6%	00:01.47	05:08.57		00:05:03.71	00:00:04.86
4th	1	Oakton (M.Stacey, L.Croft, C.Igal, M.Springer, M.Kaloi, C.Langley, K.Gump, E.Voudouris, [K.Pierce])	05:14.12	3.4%	00:05.55	05:14.12		00:05:03.71	00:00:10.41
5th	6	Absegami (S.Greenwood, S.Allen, B.Riccelli, B.Warlich, F.Irwin, T.Parker, K.Roman, G.Miranda, [A.Rice])	05:14.54	3.6%	00:00.42	05:14.54		00:05:03.71	00:00:10.83
6th	5	Atlantic City (P.Siganos, L.Stinson, A.Gragg, L.Feriozzi, A.Grebenschikoff, S.Dickson, M.Gragg, A.Pierson, [A.Storr])	05:21.03	5.7%	00:06.49	05:21.03		00:05:03.71	00:00:17.32

Race 29S2: Girls Senior Eight Semi-Final 2 @ 11:35 AM

1st	3	Archbishop Carroll (M.Daly, K.Finley, c.alameno, E.Ames, C.O'Sullivan, J.O'Toole, M.Ginsberg, S.Sederstrand, [V.Verrekia])	05:13.01			05:13.01		00:05:13.01	
2nd	4	Walt Whitman (C.Crawford, N.Gershberg, C.Lydon, D.Segall, E.Clifford, G.Nighswander, R.Katz, K.Wolf-Rodda, [A.Vasilou])	05:14.65	0.5%	00:01.64	05:14.65		00:05:13.01	00:00:01.64
3rd	1	Niskayuna (H.Sive, S.Wsoff, R.Padula, C.Struzzi, A.Stoessel, T.Jones, K.Mausert, J.Mason, [A.Mayo])	05:18.56	1.8%	00:03.91	05:18.56		00:05:13.01	00:00:05.55
4th	2	Merion Mercy (K.Devlieger, G.Crozier-Fitzgerald, S.Klippel, M.DeVlieger, S.Farell, E.Romano, A.Kane, C.Rice, [M.Collington])	05:18.76	1.8%	00:00.20	05:18.76		00:05:13.01	00:00:05.75
5th	5	Bishop Ireton (J.Kammen, C.Babiec, A.Rapp, T.McCabe, L.Martini, B.Burke, A.Lee, N.Chaney, [A.Aust])	05:22.62	3.1%	00:03.86	05:22.62		00:05:13.01	00:00:09.61
6th	6	Eustace	05:25.05	3.8%	00:02.43	05:25.05		00:05:13.01	00:00:12.04

(D.Griffin, K.Wenzke, M.Remick, C.Alleva,
M.McCormick, P.Propp, L.DONOHUE, C.Acito,
[M.Capella])

Race 29S3: Girls Senior Eight Semi-Final 3 @ 11:40 AM

1st	3	National Cathedral (E.Modesti, H.Goodfellow, A.Bertram, M.Messick, H.Irwin, D.Hays, M.Hilton, C.Lempres, [C.Dorigan])	05:08.79		05:08.79		00:05:08.79
2nd	5	Holy Spirit (L.Slattery, C.Wojciechowicz, S.Stoll, A.Reale, L.Turner, T.Puhalski, D.Larotonda, M.Smith, [C.McLenna])	05:10.53	0.6%	00:01.74	05:10.53	00:05:08.79 00:00:01.74
3rd	4	Mount Saint Joseph (M.Lawn, N.Simms, S.Eble, K.McCloy, L.Matchett, K.Loftus, M.Karrash, L.Ramos, [M.Raggazino])	05:11.31	0.8%	00:00.78	05:11.31	00:05:08.79 00:00:02.52
4th	1	TC Williams (G.Salcedo, C.Olsson, N.Magallon, A.Lemke, K.Pickup, M.Nakahata, M.Bradley, K.McClary, [R.Procaccino])	05:12.73	1.3%	00:01.42	05:12.73	00:05:08.79 00:00:03.94
5th	2	Winter Park (A.Lawn, C.Grady, K.Chapman, C.Crossley, H.Madison, J.Herbert, C.Sikenga, A.Bichler, [A.Bendixen])	05:12.98	1.4%	00:00.25	05:12.98	00:05:08.79 00:00:04.19
6th	6	Sir Winston Churchill (J.Iapichino, J.Lee, E.Thomson, E.Wiley, E.Harper, C.Johnson, D.Lutz, K.Dover, [E.Blouin])	05:22.58	4.5%	00:09.60	05:22.58	00:05:08.79 00:00:13.79

Race 30S1: Boys Senior Eight Semi-Final 1 @ 11:45 AM

1st	3	Winter Park (D.Hamilton, B.Lee, Z.Kelso, J.Brich, S.Ward, E.Hamilton, H.Thayer, J.Oldaker, [K.Wilson])	04:22.81		04:22.81		00:04:22.81
2nd	4	La Salle (J.Pinnola-Vizza, T.Walker, A.Wagnowski, T.Little, A.Barnish, A.Schutta, M.Fox, J.Ford, [P.Shafer])	04:25.16	0.9%	00:02.35	04:25.16	00:04:22.81 00:00:02.35
3rd	2	Brunswick (M.Podlesak, C.Okinaka, S.Forester, M.Marvin, C.Stolds, W.Bass, A.Stolds, J.Mayberry, [T.Saer])	04:25.66	1.1%	00:00.50	04:25.66	00:04:22.81 00:00:02.85
4th	1	Ridley (C.Steier, L.Brodeur, M.Overbeele, D.Klaczick, T.Lederer, D.Veremeenko, I.Flegmann, N.Lam, [S.Morrison])	04:31.83	3.4%	00:06.17	04:31.83	00:04:22.81 00:00:09.02
5th	5	Bishop Ireton (J.Gorman, W.Birkett, S.Barlow, J.Martini, E.Ferree, C.Padden, B.Colbert, D.Rapp, [K.Shoop])	04:35.39	4.8%	00:03.56	04:35.39	00:04:22.81 00:00:12.58
6th	6	Moorestown (W.Van Fossen, W.Roman, C.Mattox, B.Regan, W.Gross, J.Goldenberg, C.Acker, S.Ramasamy, [E.Miller])	04:44.78	8.4%	00:09.39	04:44.78	00:04:22.81 00:00:21.97

Race 30S2: Boys Senior Eight Semi-Final 2 @ 11:50 AM

1st	4	Gonzaga (L.Toch, D.White, T.Garvis, G.Cruiser, F.Vasquez, K.McGowan, M.Roberts, A.McGuigan, [D.Flynn])	04:24.11		04:24.11		00:04:24.11
2nd	3	St. Joseph Prep (G.Giangiordano, T.Roberts, J.Ghoul, B.Keegans, K.Kieman, J.Leonard, M.LaViscount, M.Canal, [C.FitzPatrick])	04:26.25	0.8%	00:02.14	04:26.25	00:04:24.11 00:00:02.14
3rd	2	Chaminade (Z.Howell, C.Fitzpatrick, J.Gallagher, B.Lynch, A.Kelly, B.Kelleher, W.Harrington, P.Krommidas, [L.Sidoti])	04:29.92	2.2%	00:03.67	04:29.92	00:04:24.11 00:00:05.81
4th	5	St. Andrews (J.Rogers, J.Jacobs, E.Peghini, P.Burus, A.Bowman, T.Berkowitz, B.Baker, N.Rickolt, [T.von Oehsen])	04:33.82	3.7%	00:03.90	04:33.82	00:04:24.11 00:00:09.71
5th	1	Lawrenceville (A.England, R.O'Rourke, C.Meyer, G.Simon, B.Taylor, J.Pratt, B.Fish, C.Martinson, [H.Lee])	04:36.99	4.9%	00:03.17	04:36.99	00:04:24.11 00:00:12.88
6th	6	Holy Spirit (M.Stewart, S.McGettigan, F.Bishop, K.Walls, J.Fairweather, D.Tomasi, P.McFadden, C.Malia, [E.GIEGERICH])	04:43.20	7.2%	00:06.21	04:43.20	00:04:24.11 00:00:19.09

Race 30S3: Boys Senior Eight Semi-Final 3 @ 11:55 AM

1st	4	St. Albans (A.Togias, J.Abeel, F.Atwood, T.Kieman, F.La Violette, A.Teplitz, T.O'Shea, M.Boe, [J.Dreben])	04:25.52		04:25.52		00:04:25.52
2nd	5	St. Augustine (J.Ruskey, A.Watson, Z.Seither, S.Dickson, D.Capone, D.Stinson, Z.LaBarth, A.Neri, [B.Barry])	04:27.70	0.8%	00:02.18	04:27.70	00:04:25.52 00:00:02.18
3rd	3	Bethesda Chevy Chase (E.Holmvik, N.Petty, S.Mittal, D.Loungani, T.Wind, M.Broadwater, N.Hodge, A.Schlesinger, [C.Collins])	04:27.90	0.9%	00:00.20	04:27.90	00:04:25.52 00:00:02.38
4th	2	Jefferson (S.Gibson, e.ruscus, T.Lu, W.Nuckols, R.Madani, J.Downs, C.Haseler, L.Hensley, [S.Khatry])	04:32.27	2.5%	00:04.37	04:32.27	00:04:25.52 00:00:06.75
5th	6	James Madison (M.Weiner, D.Mottola, J.Rymer, G.Hoffman, G.Blasz, M.Wascom, T.Springsteen, D.MacCall, [A.Zulauf])	04:33.63	3.1%	00:01.36	04:33.63	00:04:25.52 00:00:08.11
6th	1	Walt Whitman (A.Bell, J.Ar buckle, W.Bird, P.wangchek, M.Gump, N.Winch, J.Ford, K.Walter, [L.Barber])	04:35.46	3.7%	00:01.83	04:35.46	00:04:25.52 00:00:09.94

Race 31: Adaptive 2x Final @ 12:45 PM

1st	3	Schreiber (m.kessaris, M.Alstodt)	05:06.50		05:06.50		00:05:06.50
2nd	2	Lower Merion (M.Garber, S.Clark)	05:18.40	3.9%	00:11.90	05:18.40	00:05:06.50 00:00:11.90

Race 1: Boys Freshman Eight Final @ 01:00 PM

1st	2	Ocean City (N.DiMarco, E.Nathan, C.Stewart, C.Baumgardner, C.Delgrande, R.Fisher, R.LaRosa, B.McClure, [C.Devlin])	04:46.06		04:46.06		00:04:46.06
2nd	5	La Salle (V.Armetta, M.Galbally, D.Senour, D.Furmanski, J.Fus, K.Durning, M.Cross, K.MacMaster, [J.Fabrizio])	04:49.31	1.1%	00:03.25	04:49.31	00:04:46.06 00:00:03.25
3rd	3	St. Joseph Prep (P.URBINE, M.IX, J.KONIECZNY, M.PESOT,	04:52.41	2.2%	00:03.10	04:52.41	00:04:46.06 00:00:06.35

		C.FERRIS, T.BLOESCH, J.MOLCHAN, A.KUZY, [R.SHEARN])							
4th	6	James Madison (J.Roberts, D.Tucker, R.Roop, S.McLeod, A.Padgett, J.Brunjes, R.Moore, E.Voigt, [A.Manfredi])	04:54.80	3.1%	00:02.39	04:54.80		00:04:46.06	00:00:08.74
5th	4	Jesuit Prep (L.McCormack, J.Merkel, A.Hyman, J.Hofmeister, D.Pflum, J.Hall, C.Lang, J.Griffith, [L.Kelley])	04:55.20	3.2%	00:00.40	04:55.20		00:04:46.06	00:00:09.14
6th	1	Winter Park (C.Bertossa, D.Price, C.Panos, J.Baylor, A.Mehta, Y.Carol, M.Zastawney, J.Schwartz, [I.Ogrady])	04:56.64	3.7%	00:01.44	04:56.64		00:04:46.06	00:00:10.58

Race 2: Girls Junior Double Final @ 01:10 PM

1st	3	Holy Cross (J.Vander Hoeven, L.Vander Hoeven)	05:48.24			05:48.24		00:05:48.24	
2nd	4	St. Francis (J.Payne, R.Sandham)	06:00.74	3.6%	00:12.50	06:00.74		00:05:48.24	00:00:12.50
3rd	2	Notre Dame College (S.Augustine, L.Piedl)	06:06.02	5.1%	00:05.28	06:06.02		00:05:48.24	00:00:17.78
4th	6	North Allegheny (L.Griffin, J.Malachin)	06:12.92	7.1%	00:06.90	06:12.92		00:05:48.24	00:00:24.68
5th	1	Episcopal Dallas (E.Patrick, A.Chang)	06:15.93	8.0%	00:03.01	06:15.93		00:05:48.24	00:00:27.69
6th	5	E.L. Crossley (S.Whitelaw, M.Benson)	06:16.24	8.0%	00:00.31	06:16.24		00:05:48.24	00:00:28.00

Race 3: Girls Freshman Eight Final @ 01:20 PM

1st	3	Saratoga (S.Carollo, M.Gregory, O.Richards, A.Smith, B.Travis, A.Pendergrass, A.ALBRIGHT, M.Grant, [T.EATON])	05:12.49			05:12.49		00:05:12.49	
2nd	4	Mount Saint Joseph (D.Simms, C.KNOX, O.Tice-Carroll, M.Lauinger, J.Hunt, M.Carlton, K.CORDERO, Z.Ramos, [L.Maiale])	05:18.30	1.9%	00:05.81	05:18.30		00:05:12.49	00:00:05.81
3rd	2	TC Williams A (N.Magallon, H.Jensen, A.Bender, G.Pastore, H.Posson, A.Prall, S.Scroggs, L.Richards, [M.Chamberlain])	05:20.26	2.5%	00:01.96	05:20.26		00:05:12.49	00:00:07.77
4th	1	Holy Spirit (S.Miller, T.Slattey, K.Magee, E.Welsh, K.Reganato, R.Atkinson, N.Wenzel, O.Torres, [N.Mayer])	05:22.63	3.2%	00:02.37	05:22.63		00:05:12.49	00:00:10.14
5th	6	Montclair (E.Levandosky, R.Rosenberg, C.Day, C.Heisler, A.Connors, C.Kelly, N.Vascimini, K.Freedman, [S.Coriere])	05:25.86	4.3%	00:03.23	05:25.86		00:05:12.49	00:00:13.37
6th	5	Merion Mercy (K.Derewicz, K.Farell, S.Maurer, E.Rizzo, A.Duckworth, M.Leone, D.Schwarz, G.Campbell, [M.Zeris])	05:28.13	5.0%	00:02.27	05:28.13		00:05:12.49	00:00:15.64

Race 4: Boys Junior Double Final @ 01:30 PM

1st	3	Gov Simcoe (D.de Groot, R.Malowski)	05:08.57			05:08.57		00:05:08.57	
2nd	4	Saratoga (M.Lynch, E.Dungate)	05:16.15	2.5%	00:07.58	05:16.15		00:05:08.57	00:00:07.58
3rd	2	Pine Crest (C.Navellier, R.Pristo)	05:17.44	2.9%	00:01.29	05:17.44		00:05:08.57	00:00:08.87
4th	1	Friends Select (E.Orts, J.Jamison)	05:21.06	4.0%	00:03.62	05:21.06		00:05:08.57	00:00:12.49
5th	5	Springside Chestnut Hill (M.Miller, J.Meadows)	05:27.95	6.3%	00:06.89	05:27.95		00:05:08.57	00:00:19.38
6th	6	Roman Catholic (S.Devlin, J.Leyland)	05:41.25	10.6%	00:13.30	05:41.25		00:05:08.57	00:00:32.68

Race 5: Boys Junior Four Final @ 01:40 PM

1st	3	St. Peters Prep (C.Kuczynski, H.Forsythe, B.Tuhy, A.Dellechiaie, [R.Lillis])	05:01.51			05:01.51		00:05:01.51	
2nd	1	Radnor (J.Palmer, W.Afring, C.Beverly, E.Horvath, [W.Moore])	05:03.46	0.6%	00:01.95	05:03.46		00:05:01.51	00:00:01.95
3rd	2	Oakcrest (M.Dragotto, Z.Hartman, J.Nale, R.tewell, [G.Mancini])	05:05.76	1.4%	00:02.30	05:05.76		00:05:01.51	00:00:04.25
4th	4	Winter Park (A.Cendan, A.Long, B.Hursh, A.Atlanov, [A.Indorato])	05:08.16	2.2%	00:02.40	05:08.16		00:05:01.51	00:00:06.65
5th	6	Christian Brothers (J.Smallwood, J.Terek, D.Adams, D.Hutzley, [F.Magliozzi Jr])	05:10.28	2.9%	00:02.12	05:10.28		00:05:01.51	00:00:08.77
6th	5	O'Connell (A.Marrero, B.Martin, J.Sullivan, C.Snyder, [N.Rom])	05:11.20	3.2%	00:00.92	05:11.20		00:05:01.51	00:00:09.69

Race 6: Girls Junior Four Final @ 01:50 PM

1st	3	Branksome Hall (I.Ruby-Hill, L.O'Donohue, E.O'Donohue, G.Levitt, [G.Der])	05:38.63			05:38.63		00:05:38.63	
2nd	1	Bonner and Prendergast (M.Giovagnoli, A.Savage, C.McDonald, V.Brooks, [A.Wesolowski])	05:40.32	0.5%	00:01.69	05:40.32		00:05:38.63	00:00:01.69
3rd	4	Shipley (L.Semerjian, A.Semerjian, A.Neilson, E.Soomavacchi, [A.Iqbal])	05:43.97	1.6%	00:03.65	05:43.97		00:05:38.63	00:00:05.34
4th	2	Egg Harbor (R.Suthard, E.Woods, A.Maffia, M.Barbieri, [V.Torres])	05:44.30	1.7%	00:00.33	05:44.30		00:05:38.63	00:00:05.67
5th	6	Hun (A.Natale, S.Taylor, E.Toto, A.Weinand, [A.De Paulis])	05:52.39	4.1%	00:08.09	05:52.39		00:05:38.63	00:00:13.76
6th	5	Keamy (C.Luz, R.Goncalves, D.Almeida, D.Waters, [C.Amaral])	05:55.63	5.0%	00:03.24	05:55.63		00:05:38.63	00:00:17.00

Race 7: Boys Freshman 4x Final @ 02:00 PM

1st	3	Saratoga (C.KENISON, C.Cianfarani, S.Holmes, C.McKenna)	05:06.74			05:06.74		00:05:06.74	
2nd	1	Don Bosco (B.Caltavuturo, P.Stone, S.Ebert, j.giordano)	05:13.11	2.1%	00:06.37	05:13.11		00:05:06.74	00:00:06.37
3rd	4	Roman Catholic (A.Panchella, B.Guckin, T.Moyer, S.Mooney)	05:13.52	2.2%	00:00.41	05:13.52		00:05:06.74	00:00:06.78
4th	2	Ridgewood (W.Creedon, M.Collins, C.Wilkinson, B.Hnat)	05:13.73	2.3%	00:00.21	05:13.73		00:05:06.74	00:00:06.99
5th	5	Conestoga (T.MCGOVERN, R.Hollinger, M.Kling, J.Novak)	05:16.43	3.2%	00:02.70	05:16.43		00:05:06.74	00:00:09.69
6th	6	Episcopal Dallas (J.Hamid-Khani, J.Knowles, F.Berry, J.Stener)	05:17.88	3.6%	00:01.45	05:17.88		00:05:06.74	00:00:11.14

Race 8: Girls Freshman 4x Final @ 02:10 PM

1st	3	Saratoga (S.Christiansen, s.passaretti-fina, E.Valastro, J.Lena)	05:42.40			05:42.40		00:05:42.40	
-----	---	---	----------	--	--	----------	--	-------------	--

2nd	4	Conestoga (C.Gosnear, E.Hompe, C.Robins, L.Palomo)	05:47.89	1.6%	00:05.49	05:47.89	00:05:42.40	00:00:05.49
3rd	2	Poughkeepsie (A.O'Shea, F.Mauer, D.Tully, S.Donahue)	05:48.72	1.8%	00:00.83	05:48.72	00:05:42.40	00:00:06.32
4th	5	Strath Haven (J.Forbes, K.Butscher, A.Townend, M.MUNSELL)	06:00.18	5.2%	00:11.46	06:00.18	00:05:42.40	00:00:17.78
5th	6	Ursuline (J.Wedell, C.Patterson, A.Ingrum, P.Alexander)	06:03.34	6.1%	00:03.16	06:03.34	00:05:42.40	00:00:20.94
6th	1	Germanatown Academy (K.Aemisegger, I.Lillis, G.polisano, N.Tang)	06:21.48	11.4%	00:18.14	06:21.48	00:05:42.40	00:00:39.08

Race 9: Girls Ltwt Double Final @ 02:20 PM

1st	3	Ridgewood (S.Noel, M.Cannon)	05:49.44			05:49.44	00:05:49.44	
2nd	5	E.L. Crossley (S.Lutjehuisen, L.Fuller)	05:56.71	2.1%	00:07.27	05:56.71	00:05:49.44	00:00:07.27
3rd	4	Conestoga (E.Ryle, M.Amsterdam)	06:00.56	3.2%	00:03.85	06:00.56	00:05:49.44	00:00:11.12
4th	2	Episcopal Dallas (E.Jenevein, C.Brennan)	06:04.92	4.4%	00:04.36	06:04.92	00:05:49.44	00:00:15.48
5th	1	Haddon Twp (K.Watson, J.Daily)	06:06.76	5.0%	00:01.84	06:06.76	00:05:49.44	00:00:17.32
6th	6	Nyack (M.Vermazen, S.Anderson)	06:15.23	7.4%	00:08.47	06:15.23	00:05:49.44	00:00:25.79

Race 10: Boys Ltwt Double Final @ 02:30 PM

1st	4	Episcopal Academy PA (P.Bernhardt, J.Alden)	05:13.54			05:13.54	00:05:13.54	
2nd	5	Bonner and Prendergast (D.McCreavy, C.Nichols)	05:14.12	0.2%	00:00.58	05:14.12	00:05:13.54	00:00:00.58
3rd	3	Malvern Prep (J.McManus, J.Clark)	05:16.12	0.8%	00:02.00	05:16.12	00:05:13.54	00:00:02.58
4th	2	Conestoga (N.Carson, S.Devlin)	05:17.05	1.1%	00:00.93	05:17.05	00:05:13.54	00:00:03.51
5th	1	Ridgewood (E.Prettyman, J.Crisitello)	05:17.34	1.2%	00:00.29	05:17.34	00:05:13.54	00:00:03.80
6th	6	Roman Catholic (J.Walker, N.Olimpo)	05:32.44	6.0%	00:15.10	05:32.44	00:05:13.54	00:00:18.90

Race 11: Girls Junior Eight Final @ 02:40 PM

1st	3	Montclair (D.Van Wnnden, C.Naegeli, S.Loos, C.Stith, Z.Foglizzo, J.Walpole, N.Alvarado-Silverman, M.Ayala, [H.Megally])	05:06.25			05:06.25	00:05:06.25	
2nd	4	Mainland (J.Bymes, B.Keough, S.Petrova, J.Rosado, K.Mullin, M.Stafford, M.Parson, M.Domer, [E.McDonnell])	05:09.11	0.9%	00:02.86	05:09.11	00:05:06.25	00:00:02.86
3rd	2	Lake Brantley (R.Stein, K.Nichols, B.Taylor, A.Hite, M.Mangum, R.Salvia, C.Johnston, G.Davis, [K.Todd])	05:10.06	1.2%	00:00.95	05:10.06	00:05:06.25	00:00:03.81
4th	6	Branksome Hall (R.Singer, A.Colter, John, M.Wijbenga, C.Hall, K.Caldarone, E.Marshall, D.Tejada, S.Bartlet, [S.Tracogna])	05:10.73	1.5%	00:00.67	05:10.73	00:05:06.25	00:00:04.48
5th	1	Oakcrest (J.Lindsay, B.Knight, M.Allen, V.Thies, A.Bennett, T.Phy, E.Cameron, M.Guerrieri, [L.Prychka])	05:13.22	2.3%	00:02.49	05:13.22	00:05:06.25	00:00:06.97
6th	5	Shaker (G.Geraghty, E.Ball, S.Gorman, V.Schaefer, B.Giambertone, A.Timmins, T.Alix, L.Geraghty, [H.Bolesky])	05:23.03	5.5%	00:09.81	05:23.03	00:05:06.25	00:00:16.78

Race 12: Boys Junior Eight Final @ 02:50 PM

1st	3	Montclair (J.Michalitsianos, J.Silverman, E.Pimpao, J.Wsniowski, J.Bielski, N.Pollack, M.Hahn, A.Kolko, [N.Schiffrin])	04:29.64			04:29.64	00:04:29.64	
2nd	4	St. Joseph Prep (D.Lamb, D.Hill, A.Greubel, R.Relovsky, S.Moeller, C.Burns, T.Carter, M.Kerwin, [M.Newman])	04:31.43	0.7%	00:01.79	04:31.43	00:04:29.64	00:00:01.79
3rd	2	Gonzaga (M.Nogay, Q.Gaffey, K.Garvis, J.Allan, J.Cruser, P.Dent, S.Cekuta, K.O'Boyle, [M.Cabrera])	04:31.82	0.8%	00:00.39	04:31.82	00:04:29.64	00:00:02.18
4th	5	WT.Woodson (G.Bishop, B.Wagner, A.Greer, D.Torgersen, B.Sagawinia, L.Battisti, R.Applin, T.Holtlander, [I.Bushy])	04:34.33	1.7%	00:02.51	04:34.33	00:04:29.64	00:00:04.69
5th	1	Holy Spirit (B.Hanson, P.Shober, J.Marczyk, H.Gargel, J.Fabel, D.Miller, A.Theuret, A.Light, [G.Magro])	04:37.74	3.0%	00:03.41	04:37.74	00:04:29.64	00:00:08.10
6th	6	TC Williams (b.blakesee, szickar, G.Montenegro, C.Weitekamp, n.conrad, C.Quatannens, R.ROBLES, T.Souza, [sgilliand])	04:41.57	4.4%	00:03.83	04:41.57	00:04:29.64	00:00:11.93

Race 13: Boys Junior Quad Final @ 03:00 PM

1st	2	E.L. Crossley (P.Epp, D.Minor, N.Tavares, D.Teedy)	04:49.85			04:49.85	00:04:49.85	
2nd	3	Saratoga (C.Yepsen, S.Merrill, O.Aquino, M.Alexandra-Young)	04:51.90	0.7%	00:02.05	04:51.90	00:04:49.85	00:00:02.05
3rd	4	Episcopal Dallas (J.Jordaan, T.Curington, L.Herrick, M.McCroy)	04:52.47	0.9%	00:00.57	04:52.47	00:04:49.85	00:00:02.62
4th	1	St. Joseph Prep (D.McHale, J.McCarrie, F.Cabulong, C.McCool)	04:56.98	2.5%	00:04.51	04:56.98	00:04:49.85	00:00:07.13
5th	5	Roman Catholic (W.Cuadrado, T.Judge, T.O'Boyle, W.Schmidt)	04:57.86	2.8%	00:00.88	04:57.86	00:04:49.85	00:00:08.01
6th	6	North Allegheny (A.Ridenour, B.Jelinek, D.Tallman, D.Coleman)	05:01.90	4.2%	00:04.04	05:01.90	00:04:49.85	00:00:12.05

Race 14: Girls Junior Quad Final @ 03:10 PM

1st	3	Ridgewood (A.Crisitello, E.Brickfield, K.Simon, B.Callaghan)	05:18.06			05:18.06	00:05:18.06	
2nd	4	Conestoga (S.Thomas, A.Connell, I.Geddes, A.Ruggirello)	05:24.23	1.9%	00:06.17	05:24.23	00:05:18.06	00:00:06.17
3rd	2	Ursuline (K.Daude, C.Bradee, K.King, L.Karam)	05:29.99	3.8%	00:05.76	05:29.99	00:05:18.06	00:00:11.93
4th	6	Haddon Twp (a.sperlunto, L.Kairys, N.Boonin, M.Remetz)	05:31.40	4.2%	00:01.41	05:31.40	00:05:18.06	00:00:13.34
5th	5	Academy of Notre Dame (K.Mannion, M.Bethel, M.Bonner, M.Biancianiello)	05:36.62	5.8%	00:05.22	05:36.62	00:05:18.06	00:00:18.56
6th	1	Saint Paul (H.Victoria, K.Dempsey, M.Malong, V.Malong)	05:43.79	8.1%	00:07.17	05:43.79	00:05:18.06	00:00:25.73

Race 15: Girls Ltwt Eight Final @ 03:20 PM

1st	3	Holy Spirit (C.McCully, S.LaSala, K.Bainbridge, V.Light)	05:04.01			05:04.01	00:05:04.01	
-----	---	---	----------	--	--	----------	-------------	--

			C.Bradley, N.Maslowas, S.Iaconelli, D.Peck, [K.Stone]						
2nd	5	Mount Saint Joseph (E.McHugh, E.McKernan, M.Odonnell, B.FitzPatrick, K.Mirabella, J.Marocco, A.Meister, A.Shreero, [A.Tenzinger])	05:08.00	1.3%	00:03.99	05:08.00		00:05:04.01	00:00:03.99
3rd	4	Merion Mercy (S.Thomas, A.Adams, E.Schrieber, M.Gregitis, E.Parker, B.Kayes, S.Jensen, K.Barton, [A.Fondren])	05:09.53	1.8%	00:01.53	05:09.53		00:05:04.01	00:00:05.52
4th	2	Winter Park (Kward, A.Gervasi, M.Gomez, A.Fitts, M.Hightower, G.Moreno, L.Casillo, J.Ward, [K.Stough-Peters])	05:09.88	1.9%	00:00.35	05:09.88		00:05:04.01	00:00:05.87
5th	1	Montclair (A.Handelman, J.Burstein, C.Rose, J.Sabourin, A.Van Inwegen, J.Farber, R.Dowd, R.Cucci, [S.Dolce-bengtsson])	05:17.85	4.6%	00:07.97	05:17.85		00:05:04.01	00:00:13.84
6th	6	McLean (K.Jolly, M.Nichols, K.Tiemey, E.Sanders-Smith, S.Beougher, K.McGinn, C.Bertholon, A.Zele, [L.Pappas])	05:20.30	5.4%	00:02.45	05:20.30		00:05:04.01	00:00:16.29

Race 16: Boys Ltwt Eight Final @ 03:30 PM

1st	3	St. Joseph Prep (G.Wells, J.McCullough, J.Kwasniewski, B.McGuigan, R.Lunney, A.Angelucci, D.Motz, L.Madden, [T.DeVoto])	04:28.28			04:28.28		00:04:28.28	
2nd	4	Jesuit Prep (J.Schwab, L.Utrecht, A.Cohen, C.Ehring, A.Hendler, J.Gossett, J.Perez, J.Mathus, [R.Tery])	04:32.37	1.5%	00:04.09	04:32.37		00:04:28.28	00:00:04.09
3rd	2	La Salle (R.Bond, P.Melchiorre, A.DeLuca, R.Moore, A.Sosnader, N.Ward, J.Baseman, D.MacMaster, [S.Vecchione])	04:36.26	3.0%	00:03.89	04:36.26		00:04:28.28	00:00:07.98
4th	5	St. Augustine (V.DiPentino, C.Murphy, K.Motylnski, R.D'Amico, J.Power, C.Burbridge, W.Mayer, T.Puhalski, [A.Parra])	04:36.76	3.2%	00:00.50	04:36.76		00:04:28.28	00:00:08.48
5th	6	Gonzaga (R.McNulty, A.Robinson, M.Green, T.Warder, R.Kieman, A.Shaeffer, C.Bullock, A.Schoenewolf, [C.Jaiaks])	04:44.10	5.9%	00:07.34	04:44.10		00:04:28.28	00:00:15.82
6th	1	Radnor (D.Hughes, B.Lorenz, C.Kerpius, S.Fitch, K.Janson, A.Chain, J.breen, G.walker, [H.Leonard])	04:45.82	6.5%	00:01.72	04:45.82		00:04:28.28	00:00:17.54

Race 17: Boys Ltwt Four Final @ 03:40 PM

1st	3	Christian Brothers (M.Guadagno, S.Henning, D.Weih, T.Fortier, [M.Kellemueller])	05:00.15			05:00.15		00:05:00.15	
2nd	4	Haverford (C.Bickhart, E.Glavin, M.Maggio, G.Adams, [B.Melvin])	05:03.28	1.0%	00:03.13	05:03.28		00:05:00.15	00:00:03.13
3rd	1	St. Paul's Schools (L.Emmart, T.Peters, K.O'Donnell, C.Acker, [T.Van Beek])	05:07.28	2.4%	00:04.00	05:07.28		00:05:00.15	00:00:07.13
4th	5	Manhasset (D.Quinn, K.Baktidy, r.Khatchadourian, T.Kuehn, [J.KOSTOULAS])	05:08.41	2.8%	00:01.13	05:08.41		00:05:00.15	00:00:08.26
5th	2	St. Joseph Prep (S.Gennaro, A.Halas, J.Edelman, j.cassidy, [M.Giangiordano])	05:12.27	4.0%	00:03.86	05:12.27		00:05:00.15	00:00:12.12
6th	6	St. Francis (R.Vassalo, D.Mirynech, A.Portanova, J.Ross, [S.Reynolds])	05:13.51	4.5%	00:01.24	05:13.51		00:05:00.15	00:00:13.36

Race 18: Girls Ltwt Four Final @ 03:50 PM

1st	3	Manhasset (C.McIntee, K.Hanley, M.Diskin, S.Henry, [H.Press])	05:31.51			05:31.51		00:05:31.51	
2nd	2	Montclair (A.Schneider, C.Cailliac, A.Mann, E.Schnittman, [H.Meister])	05:37.15	1.7%	00:05.64	05:37.15		00:05:31.51	00:00:05.64
3rd	4	Lawrenceville (G.Fram, H.Kruger, A.Heckler, C.Dragonetti, [C.Kim])	05:39.09	2.3%	00:01.94	05:39.09		00:05:31.51	00:00:07.58
4th	5	Agnes Irwin (E.Offit, M.SHIELDS, C.Santilli, V.Joughin, [L.Whitehead])	05:42.81	3.4%	00:03.72	05:42.81		00:05:31.51	00:00:11.30
5th	6	Oakrest (C.Capone, N.Littlefield, M.Osborn, D.LaPergola, [R.Adamo])	05:46.97	4.7%	00:04.16	05:46.97		00:05:31.51	00:00:15.46
6th	1	St. Francis (H.Mirynech, C.Saleeb, A.Ferguson, E.Mcintosh, [E.Trabucco])	05:52.89	6.4%	00:05.92	05:52.89		00:05:31.51	00:00:21.38

Race 19: Girls Senior Double Final @ 04:00 PM

1st	3	Ridgewood (C.Chiaromonte, K.Francis)	05:38.34			05:38.34		00:05:38.34	
2nd	4	Germantown Academy (A.Takei, K.Horvat)	05:39.48	0.3%	00:01.14	05:39.48		00:05:38.34	00:00:01.14
3rd	2	Conestoga (M.Dudrear, B.Kaufmann)	05:48.78	3.1%	00:09.30	05:48.78		00:05:38.34	00:00:10.44
4th	5	Penn Charter (H.Zisselman, M.Georgiou)	05:49.18	3.2%	00:00.40	05:49.18		00:05:38.34	00:00:10.84
5th	1	Episcopal Academy PA (A.Molitor, A.Kielty)	05:52.22	4.1%	00:03.04	05:52.22		00:05:38.34	00:00:13.88
6th	6	Poughkeepsie (J.Rigothi, K.Prichard)	06:02.30	7.1%	00:10.08	06:02.30		00:05:38.34	00:00:23.96

Race 20: Boys Senior Double Final @ 04:10 PM

1st	3	Ridgewood (J.Luis, T.Wilkinson)	04:56.68			04:56.68		00:04:56.68	
2nd	4	Penn Charter (K.Kelly, S.Grant)	05:00.56	1.3%	00:03.88	05:00.56		00:04:56.68	00:00:03.88
3rd	5	Don Bosco (A.McAvey, A.Wunsch)	05:09.66	4.4%	00:09.10	05:09.66		00:04:56.68	00:00:12.98
4th	6	E.L. Crossley (S.McDonald, M.Elgie)	05:13.75	5.8%	00:04.09	05:13.75		00:04:56.68	00:00:17.07
5th	1	Malvern Prep (C.Mudrick, J.Connor)	05:14.17	5.9%	00:00.42	05:14.17		00:04:56.68	00:00:17.49
6th	2	Roman Catholic (N.Whek, J.O'Brien)	05:15.80	6.4%	00:01.63	05:15.80		00:04:56.68	00:00:19.12

Race 21: Boys Second Eight Final @ 04:20 PM

1st	3	Gonzaga (C.Paul, L.Gibson, C.Kerrigan, C.Hrdy, K.Moore, D.Coolidge, R.Matney, D.McCarthy, [C.Lau])	04:27.89			04:27.89		00:04:27.89	
2nd	4	La Salle (S.O'Neill, M.Savage, T.Bontempi, M.Morozzi,	04:28.46	0.2%	00:00.57	04:28.46		00:04:27.89	00:00:00.57

3rd	2	K.Lindsay, C.Diaz, S.Serpico, M.Brecht, [J.Breslin] St. Albans (W.Trimble, W.Kelley, P.Richards, J.Feast, D.Boasberg, D.McGillivray, W.Ricks, L.Henderson, J.Kim)	04:30.41	0.9%	00:01.95	04:30.41	00:04:27.89	00:00:02.52
4th	5	Winter Park (J.Young, H.McCabe, M.Larson, Z.Welniak, M.Butler, A.Willet, K.Mooney, P.Vasquez, [E.Ibarra])	04:30.53	1.0%	00:00.12	04:30.53	00:04:27.89	00:00:02.64
5th	6	Lawrenceville (D.Kidwell, M.Lopez-Castillo, R.Brooks, I.Thomas, F.Yu, w.gruber, A.Blackwood, J.Durso-Finley, [G.Kwok])	04:38.87	4.1%	00:08.34	04:38.87	00:04:27.89	00:00:10.98
6th	1	St. Augustine (J.Livingstone, K.Hughes, R.Gerace, B.Tindall, N.Slusher, G.Steffa, J.Famoly, J.Boney, [J.Snyder])	04:42.73	5.5%	00:03.86	04:42.73	00:04:27.89	00:00:14.84

Race 22: Girls Second Eight Final @ 04:30 PM

1st	4	Mount Saint Joseph (E.Ruddy, M.Wescott, G.Kieffer, F.Kelly, D.Kosman, J.James, M.Mulligan, R.Heller, [A.Pagliaro])	05:08.94			05:08.94	00:05:08.94	
2nd	3	James Madison (M.Patrick, S.Lawless, C.Thomas, V.Spina, E.Roberts, E.Marx, M.Billingsley, K.Stern, [A.Fowkes])	05:11.37	0.8%	00:02.43	05:11.37	00:05:08.94	00:00:02.43
3rd	2	Walt Whitman (E.Tatem, A.Schoen, L.Mazziotta, T.Daly, R.Taginya, E.Solloway, S.Edwards, A.Cutler, [M.Finelli])	05:16.22	2.4%	00:04.85	05:16.22	00:05:08.94	00:00:07.28
4th	5	Absegami (S.Irvin, B.Aponte, A.Mullins, A.Pedersen, K.Bakley, T.Murphy, M.Razukas, S.Rubillo, [T.Murphy])	05:17.50	2.8%	00:01.28	05:17.50	00:05:08.94	00:00:08.56
5th	6	National Cathedral (M.Clark, C.Lee, M.Cespedes, S.Kellenberg, M.Cross, S.Meyer, A.Rahill-Marier, L.Mould, [K.Green])	05:18.25	3.0%	00:00.75	05:18.25	00:05:08.94	00:00:09.31
6th	1	St. Andrews (K.Bowman, E.Grabis, E.Wheeler, A.Cutler, Y.Kwon, C.Porrazo, E.Porrazo, C.Campbell, [S.Donoho])	05:18.53	3.1%	00:00.28	05:18.53	00:05:08.94	00:00:09.59
7th	0	Winter Park (S.Slosser, M.Moor, D.Plunkett, L.Sand, K.Bloodwell, M.Kinnaird, S.Suh, D.DANTES-TAYCO, [S.Dinkel])	05:18.75	3.2%	00:00.22	05:18.75	00:05:08.94	00:00:09.81

Race 23: Girls Senior Quad Final @ 04:40 PM

1st	3	Conestoga (M.Hudson, M.Tessier-Kay, A.Graf, R.Simonetti)	05:15.93			05:15.93	00:05:15.93	
2nd	5	Episcopal Academy PA (K.McGowan, J.Dones, C.Purtill, R.Farrell)	05:18.69	0.9%	00:02.76	05:18.69	00:05:15.93	00:00:02.76
3rd	1	Ridley (C.Johnstone, A.Toffolo, B.DiBellonia, J.Chapman)	05:19.48	1.1%	00:00.79	05:19.48	00:05:15.93	00:00:03.55
4th	4	Montclair (D.Thames, H.Steffe, T.Meyer, M.Aase-Remedios)	05:20.55	1.5%	00:01.07	05:20.55	00:05:15.93	00:00:04.62
5th	2	Denis Morris (J.Snelgrove, L.Nail, S.Noel, kwebb)	05:21.17	1.7%	00:00.62	05:21.17	00:05:15.93	00:00:05.24
6th	6	Woodbridge (M.Jory, J.Tallman, K.Decou, A.Kinneberg)	05:33.46	5.5%	00:12.29	05:33.46	00:05:15.93	00:00:17.53

Race 24: Boys Senior Quad Final @ 04:50 PM

1st	3	Malvern Prep (J.Sincavage, A.Stoczko, C.White, C.Frey)	04:31.37			04:31.37	00:04:31.37	
2nd	4	Roman Catholic (K.Leyland, C.Howshall, M.Zlotnicki, B.White)	04:35.24	1.4%	00:03.87	04:35.24	00:04:31.37	00:00:03.87
3rd	2	Conestoga (S.Pepin, N.Leibowitz, T.Simpson, B.Kane)	04:40.50	3.4%	00:05.26	04:40.50	00:04:31.37	00:00:09.13
4th	5	Shipley (G.Dadourian, W.Verdeur, C.Taylor, M.Reisser)	04:43.12	4.3%	00:02.62	04:43.12	00:04:31.37	00:00:11.75
5th	1	St. Joseph Prep (J.Coney, M.Shirey, G.Twardy, T.Kueny)	04:46.93	5.7%	00:03.81	04:46.93	00:04:31.37	00:00:15.56
6th	6	Haddon Twp (A.Blue, J.Howley, N.Herceg, E.Duffy)	04:56.20	9.1%	00:09.27	04:56.20	00:04:31.37	00:00:24.83

Race 25: Boys Senior Single Final @ 05:00 PM

1st	3	Miami Beach (M.Ferguson)	05:16.27			05:16.27	00:05:16.27	
2nd	2	Ridgewood A (A.Crisciello)	05:18.05	0.6%	00:01.78	05:18.05	00:05:16.27	00:00:01.78
3rd	5	Germantown Academy (E.Blood)	05:23.47	2.3%	00:05.42	05:23.47	00:05:16.27	00:00:07.20
4th	1	Christchurch (W.Banfield)	05:23.49	2.3%	00:00.02	05:23.49	00:05:16.27	00:00:07.22
5th	4	Cornwall Central (M.Scholl)	05:23.49	2.3%		05:23.49	00:05:16.27	00:00:07.22
6th	6	Schuylerville (L.Bossalini)	05:36.28	6.3%	00:12.79	05:36.28	00:05:16.27	00:00:20.01

Race 26: Girls Senior Single Final @ 05:10 PM

1st	3	Grimsby (E.Mann)	06:05.87			06:05.87	00:06:05.87	
2nd	4	Western Albermarle A (D.Lucas)	06:09.17	0.9%	00:03.30	06:09.17	00:06:05.87	00:00:03.30
3rd	2	Burlington Central (M.Adams)	06:10.06	1.1%	00:00.89	06:10.06	00:06:05.87	00:00:04.19
4th	5	Bergen Tech (E.Brooks)	06:13.68	2.1%	00:03.62	06:13.68	00:06:05.87	00:00:07.81
5th	1	Hylton (K.Stephan)	06:20.20	3.9%	00:06.52	06:20.20	00:06:05.87	00:00:14.33
6th	6	Ridgeway Crystal Beach (C.Zanatta)	06:23.93	4.9%	00:03.73	06:23.93	00:06:05.87	00:00:18.06

Race 27: Girls Senior Four Final @ 05:20 PM

1st	4	E.L. Crossley (S.Griffin, N.Tavares, M.Gearing, A.Kawalek, [A.Ellis])	05:20.24			05:20.24	00:05:20.24	
2nd	6	Hariton (E.Butler, A.Balciunaite, H.Barton, D.Kelly, [S.Soll])	05:21.23	0.3%	00:00.99	05:21.23	00:05:20.24	00:00:00.99
3rd	3	Blair (A.Zimmernann, R.Cooley, A.Kalfaian, A.Rollock, [C.Perez])	05:21.54	0.4%	00:00.31	05:21.54	00:05:20.24	00:00:01.30
4th	5	Mainland (K.Stafford, M.Rann, A.Ryan, S.Price, [M.Gerety])	05:21.63	0.4%	00:00.09	05:21.63	00:05:20.24	00:00:01.39
5th	1	Greenwich (G.Hughes, C.Ostrover, K.Bojic, N.Reynolds, [G.Williams])	05:22.68	0.8%	00:01.05	05:22.68	00:05:20.24	00:00:02.44
6th	2	Manhasset (M.Gillis, A.Postiglione, D.Lapins, G.Piatek, [J.Kelly])	05:26.54	2.0%	00:03.86	05:26.54	00:05:20.24	00:00:06.30

Race 28: Boys Senior Four Final @ 05:30 PM

1st	4	Montclair (J.Murphy, N.Goodman, J.Stepansky, H.Kline, [A.Dunnell])	04:46.90			04:46.90	00:04:46.90	
2nd	3	Father Judge (T.Boyle, S.Hartman, A.Grochowski, D.Buckley,	04:49.01	0.7%	00:02.11	04:49.01	00:04:46.90	00:00:02.11

3rd	5	[A.Feeney] Episcopal Academy PA (N.Mead, J.Konopka, G.Furey, P.Pratt, [J.Larkin])	04:49.23	0.8%	00:00.22	04:49.23	00:04:46.90	00:00:02.33
4th	2	South County (T.Coffman, P.Dumas, W.Shaw, W.Bachmann, [J.Tahilian])	04:53.01	2.1%	00:03.78	04:53.01	00:04:46.90	00:00:06.11
5th	1	Christian Brothers (M.Steinbrick, K.Vostal, S.Londregan, N.Hughes, [P.DeFelice])	04:59.01	4.2%	00:06.00	04:59.01	00:04:46.90	00:00:12.11
6th	6	Jesuit Prep (A.Huth, N.Mackay, C.TAYLOR, M.Opatowsky, [E.Stone])	05:05.24	6.4%	00:06.23	05:05.24	00:04:46.90	00:00:18.34

Race 29: Girls Senior Eight Final @ 05:40 PM

1st	3	James Madison (G.Williams, Z.Kalousis, C.Williams, K.Munyan, G.Ratcliff, C.Ratcliff, A.Shannon, H.Brown, [S.Voigt])	04:52.44			04:52.44	00:04:52.44	
2nd	2	National Cathedral (E.Modesti, H.Goodfellow, A.Bertram, M.Messick, H.Inwin, D.Hays, M.Hilton, C.Lempres, [C.Dorigan])	04:59.78	2.5%	00:07.34	04:59.78	00:04:52.44	00:00:07.34
3rd	1	Walt Whitman (C.Crawford, N.Gershberg, C.Lydon, D.Segall, E.Clifford, G.Nighswander, R.Katz, K.Wolf-Rodda, [A.Vasiliou])	05:00.45	2.7%	00:00.67	05:00.45	00:04:52.44	00:00:08.01
4th	5	Holy Spirit (L.Slattey, C.Wojciechowicz, S.Stoll, A.Reale, L.Tumer, T.Puhalski, D.Larotonda, M.Smith, [C.McLenna])	05:01.38	3.1%	00:00.93	05:01.38	00:04:52.44	00:00:08.94
5th	4	Archbishop Carroll (M.Daly, K.Finley, c.alameno, E.Ames, C.O'Sullivan, J.O'Toole, M.Ginsberg, S.Sederstrand, [V.Verrekia])	05:01.65	3.1%	00:00.27	05:01.65	00:04:52.44	00:00:09.21
6th	6	Bethesda Chevy Chase (M.Carle, E.Walk, S.Arend, K.Smith, C.Beakes, K.Williams, K.Sampson, J.Cardwell, [E.Dauster])	05:03.06	3.6%	00:01.41	05:03.06	00:04:52.44	00:00:10.62

Race 30: Boys Senior Eight Final @ 05:50 PM

1st	4	Gonzaga (L.Toch, D.White, T.Garvis, G.Cruiser, F.Vasquez, K.McGowan, M.Roberts, A.McGuigan, [D.Flynn])	04:14.14			04:14.14	00:04:14.14	
2nd	2	St. Albans (A.Togias, J.Abeel, F.Atwood, T.Kieman, F.La Violette, A.Teplitz, T.O'Shea, M.Boe, [J.Dreben])	04:15.57	0.6%	00:01.43	04:15.57	00:04:14.14	00:00:01.43
3rd	1	St. Joseph Prep (G.Giangiordano, T.Roberts, J.Ghaul, B.Keegans, K.Kieman, J.Leonard, M.LaViscount, M.Canal, [C.FitzPatrick])	04:17.01	1.1%	00:01.44	04:17.01	00:04:14.14	00:00:02.87
4th	3	Winter Park (D.Hamilton, B.Lee, Z.Kelso, J.Brick, S.Ward, E.Hamilton, H.Thayer, J.Oldaker, [K.Wilson])	04:17.32	1.3%	00:00.31	04:17.32	00:04:14.14	00:00:03.18
5th	5	St. Augustine (J.Ruskey, A.Watson, Z.Seither, S.Dickson, D.Capone, D.Stinson, Z.LaBarth, A.Neri, [B.Barry])	04:21.60	2.9%	00:04.28	04:21.60	00:04:14.14	00:00:07.46
6th	6	La Salle (J.Pinnola-Vizza, T.Walker, A.Wsniowski, T.Little, A.Bamish, A.Schutta, M.Fox, J.Ford, [P.Shafer])	04:23.53	3.7%	00:01.93	04:23.53	00:04:14.14	00:00:09.39